
Research
Methods

2019
sagepublishing.com



Contents
Action Research ...................................................................................................................................................................... 24
Data Visualisation ...............................................................................................................................................................10-11
Ethnography ....................................................................................................................................................................... 24-25
Evaluation ............................................................................................................................................................................14-15
General Research Methods ...................................................................................................................................................2-5
Grounded Theory .................................................................................................................................................................... 25
Methods for Business ............................................................................................................................................................. 26
Methods for Education ........................................................................................................................................................... 27
Methods for Health & Social Care .......................................................................................................................................... 27
Methods for Media  &  Communication ................................................................................................................................. 28 
Methods for Psychology ....................................................................................................................................................28-29
Mixed Methods ........................................................................................................................................................................14
Online & Digital Research ...................................................................................................................................................12-13
Qualitative Research .......................................................................................................................................................... 18-23
Quantitative Methods & Statistics ....................................................................................................................................... 8-10
Statistics using SPSS, Stata or R .........................................................................................................................................6-8
Study Skills ........................................................................................................................................................................30-34
Survey Research ......................................................................................................................................................................13
Bestsellers in Research Methods .......................................................................................................................................16-17
Index ...................................................................................................................................................................................35-36
Ordering Information ............................................................................................................................................................... 36

Inspection Copies
SAGE’s inspection copy service allows lecturers to thoroughly 
review our textbooks before deciding whether to adopt them 
for use on courses. Request and manage your copies quickly 
and easily at sagepub.co.uk/inspectioncopy

SAGE eBooks
The majority of our books are now available as eBooks. 
Visit sagepub.co.uk/ebooks for more information.

Visit our new discipline hub where we’ll be sharing 
free hints, tips, and resources from our authors 
and editors, providing news on and free content 
from our books, and highlighting the latest 
research from our journals.

Much more on Research 
Methods, Statistics & 
Evaluation online

sagepub.co.uk/research-methods-statistics-evaluation



1) The � fth edition of Research Methodology by Ranjit Kumar highlights key concepts and sticking points in each chapter through 
in-text checkpoints that connect to two online pathways (p. 2).

2) Get ready for the start of the new academic year with The SAGE Student Planner. A handy toolkit of checklists, trackers and quick 
� xes, it helps students to organise their lives and to get ahead with their assignments and research projects (p. 31).

3) Visit ocean.sagepub.com and see how SAGE is equipping social scientists with the skills, tools and resources they need to work with 
big data, new technology and computational methods.

4) SAGE Research Methods continues to grow providing video, datasets, case studies, practical research tools and cutting edge content 
from SAGE books and journals to support students and researchers in their journey through the changing methods landscape. See 
methods.sagepub.com for over 2000 case studies in 2019.

5) The Little Quick Fix series is set to celebrate its � rst birthday with the launch of more new titles (p. 5). Visual and practical, each book 
cuts to the heart of common research problems delivering students academically rigorous results – fast.

6) SAGE Campus will be launching new courses in 2019. Visit campus.sagepub.com for online training created by social scientists for social 
scientists and covering core topics around software use, computational text analysis and managing and presenting data effectively.

7) Brian Fogarty’s engaging introduction to social data, statistics and R has arrived (p. 6), supported by incredible online resources 
including tutorials, video, datasets and multiple choice questions.

8) The exciting new edition of Data Visualisation publishes in June. Voted one of the ‘six best books for data geeks’ Andy Kirk’s book 
will take you step-by-step through analysing, designing, and curating information into useful, impactful tools of communication (p. 11).

9) See page 16 for our bestselling titles, these are game changing books that have shaped research methods teaching across the world, 
are there any you haven’t tried…?

10) New editions of bestselling qualitative data analysis titles include the third edition of Jackson & Bazeley’s Qualitative Data Analysis 
with NVivo (p. 20), the second edition of Friese’s Qualitative Data Analysis with Atlas.ti (p. 19) and a new edition of Jamie Harding’s 
beginner’s guide Qualitative Data Analysis: From Start to Finish (p. 21).

Contact us
Mila Steele - Publisher
mila.steele@sagepub.co.uk

Michael Ainsley - Commissioning Editor
michael.ainsley@sagepub.co.uk

Ben Grif� n-Sherwood - Group Marketing Manager
ben.sherwood@sagepub.co.uk

Jai Seaman - Senior Commissioning Editor
jai.seaman@sagepub.co.uk

Aly Owen - Commissioning Editor 
alysha.owen@sagepub.co.uk

Susheel Gokarakonda - Marketing Manager
susheel.gokarakonda@sagepub.co.uk

@SAGE_Methods

10 things you need to know about 
SAGE and research methods in 2019: 

Key areas
P12 P31P6 P20P3

Social Research Methods Statistics and Quantitative 
Data Analysis

Digital Research Methods Qualitative Research Study Skills 



2            +44 (0)20 7324 8703                  +44 (0)20 7324 8700               sagepublishing.comORDER TODAY

RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
A Step-by-Step Guide for Beginners

Fifth Edition

Ranjit Kumar University of Western Australia

Eight steps, two pathways, one book. The fifth edition of the bestseller Research 
Methodology has reimagined, redesigned and fully renovated how a textbook can help 
students achieve success in their methods course or research project. 

Eight steps: Foolproof for any beginner researcher, the book breaks the process of 
designing and doing a research project into achievable stages. It delivers students 
from research problem to their written research report at the pace they need, with clear 
explanations, DIY tasks, helpful visualizations and study skills support.

Two pathways: With an innovative, beautiful design, regular progress checkpoints have 
been built into the book and its online resources. As students proceed through the 8 steps, 
each chapter provides frequent chances for students to apply their knowledge and explore 
additional material, whether they are confused or up for a challenge.

With this one book, every student gets what they need to succeed. It is the perfect 
essential text for students and beginner researchers across the social sciences.

CONTENTS
Research: A Way of Thinking / The Research Process: A Quick Glance / STEP I: FORMULATING A RESEARCH 
PROBLEM / Reviewing the Literature / Formulating a Research Problem / Identifying Variables / Constructing 
Hypotheses / STEP II: CONCEPTUALISING A RESEARCH DESIGN / The Research Design / Selecting a Study Design 
/ STEP III: CONSTRUCTING AN INSTRUMENT FOR DATA COLLECTION / Selecting a Method of Data Collection / 
Collecting Data Using Attitudinal Scales / Establishing the Validity and Reliability of a Research Instrument / STEP IV: 
SELECTING A SAMPLE / Selecting a Sample / STEP V: WRITING A RESEARCH PROPOSAL / Writing a Research Proposal / STEP VI: COLLECTING DATA / Considering Ethical Issues in Data 
Collection / STEP VII: PROCESSING AND DISPLAYING DATA / Processing Data / Displaying Data / STEP VIII: WRITING A RESEARCH REPORT / Writing a Research Report

January 2019 • 524 pages
Cloth (9781526449894) • £100.00
Paper (9781526449900) • £34.99

 The fifth edition of the bestseller Research 
has reimagined, redesigned and fully renovated how a textbook can help 

Foolproof for any beginner researcher, the book breaks the process of 
designing and doing a research project into achievable stages. It delivers students 
from research problem to their written research report at the pace they need, with clear 

With an innovative, beautiful design, regular progress checkpoints have 
been built into the book and its online resources. As students proceed through the 8 steps, 
each chapter provides frequent chances for students to apply their knowledge and explore 

 every student gets what they need to succeed. It is the perfect 
essential text for students and beginner researchers across the social sciences.

Research: A Way of Thinking / The Research Process: A Quick Glance / STEP I: FORMULATING A RESEARCH 
PROBLEM / Reviewing the Literature / Formulating a Research Problem / Identifying Variables / Constructing 
Hypotheses / STEP II: CONCEPTUALISING A RESEARCH DESIGN / The Research Design / Selecting a Study Design 
/ STEP III: CONSTRUCTING AN INSTRUMENT FOR DATA COLLECTION / Selecting a Method of Data Collection / 
Collecting Data Using Attitudinal Scales / Establishing the Validity and Reliability of a Research Instrument / STEP IV: 
SELECTING A SAMPLE / Selecting a Sample / STEP V: WRITING A RESEARCH PROPOSAL / Writing a Research Proposal / STEP VI: COLLECTING DATA / Considering Ethical Issues in Data 
Collection / STEP VII: PROCESSING AND DISPLAYING DATA / Processing Data / Displaying Data / STEP VIII: WRITING A RESEARCH REPORT / Writing a Research Report

General Research Methods



3Available as inspection copy for lecturers 3

sa
m

p
le

 c
ov

er

RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
A Step-by-Step Guide for Beginners

Fifth Edition

Ranjit Kumar University of Western Australia

Eight steps, two pathways, one book. The fifth edition of the bestseller Research 
Methodology has reimagined, redesigned and fully renovated how a textbook can help 
students achieve success in their methods course or research project. 

Eight steps: Foolproof for any beginner researcher, the book breaks the process of 
designing and doing a research project into achievable stages. It delivers students 
from research problem to their written research report at the pace they need, with clear 
explanations, DIY tasks, helpful visualizations and study skills support.

Two pathways: With an innovative, beautiful design, regular progress checkpoints have 
been built into the book and its online resources. As students proceed through the 8 steps, 
each chapter provides frequent chances for students to apply their knowledge and explore 
additional material, whether they are confused or up for a challenge.

With this one book, every student gets what they need to succeed. It is the perfect 
essential text for students and beginner researchers across the social sciences.

CONTENTS
Research: A Way of Thinking / The Research Process: A Quick Glance / STEP I: FORMULATING A RESEARCH 
PROBLEM / Reviewing the Literature / Formulating a Research Problem / Identifying Variables / Constructing 
Hypotheses / STEP II: CONCEPTUALISING A RESEARCH DESIGN / The Research Design / Selecting a Study Design 
/ STEP III: CONSTRUCTING AN INSTRUMENT FOR DATA COLLECTION / Selecting a Method of Data Collection / 
Collecting Data Using Attitudinal Scales / Establishing the Validity and Reliability of a Research Instrument / STEP IV: 
SELECTING A SAMPLE / Selecting a Sample / STEP V: WRITING A RESEARCH PROPOSAL / Writing a Research Proposal / STEP VI: COLLECTING DATA / Considering Ethical Issues in Data 
Collection / STEP VII: PROCESSING AND DISPLAYING DATA / Processing Data / Displaying Data / STEP VIII: WRITING A RESEARCH REPORT / Writing a Research Report

January 2019 • 524 pages
Cloth (9781526449894) • £100.00
Paper (9781526449900) • £34.99

SOCIAL RESEARCH METHODS
Qualitative, Quantitative and Mixed 
Methods Approaches

Third Edition

Sigmund Grønmo University of Bergen

Structured around one of the concepts students struggle with the most—
the research question—this book begins with how to understand the role 
of good questions before demonstrating how questions underpin good 
research designs and how social research can be framed as asking 
and answering questions. Perfect for undergraduate students new to 
methods, it teaches students how qualitative, quantitative and mixed 
methods research can be used to answer these questions.

Supported by a website that maps online resources to key stages of the 
learning process, it helps students: 

• Understand the scientific method
• Learn the vocabulary of social science research
• Plan and design research
• Practice with and interpret data
• Explore social science literature and improve assignments with 

good citations
• Improve critical thinking
With extensive visualizations, overviews, examples, exercises and other 
learning features, this book is the perfect introductory text to build 
confidence and best practice around research methods.

CONTENTS
PART I: RESEARCHING SOCIETY / How and Why We Study Society / Methods and 
Methodologies in Social Science / The Ethics and Politics of Research / PART II: 
DESIGNING SOCIAL RESEARCH / Creating Research Questions / Doing a Literature 
Review / Choosing a Research Design / Finding Sources and Data / Sampling / PART 
III: DATA COLLECTION AND DATA QUALITY / Ethnography and Participant Observation 
/ Unstructured Interviews and Focus Groups / Documentary Sources and Qualitative 
Content Analysis / Structured Observation / Questionnaires and Surveys / Quantitative 
Content Analysis / Data Quality, Reliability and Validity / PART IV: DATA ANALYSIS / 
Analysis of Qualitative Data / Indexes and Distributions / Relationships Between Variables 
/ Statistical Generalization / Mixed Methods and Combining Data / PART V: ASKING 
AND ANSWERING QUESTIONS IN SOCIAL SCIENCE / Description, Explanation and 
Understanding / Time, Space and Level / Relations, Networks and Structures / Big Data 
and Computational Social Science / PART VI: WRITING AND PRESENTING RESEARCH
/ Working With Data Visualization / Writing About Research

October 2019 • 650 pages
Cloth (9781526441232) • £100.00
Paper (9781526441249) • £34.99

MANAGING AND SHARING 
RESEARCH DATA
A Guide to Good Practice

Second Edition

Louise Corti, Veerle Van den Eynden, 
Libby Bishop and Matthew Woollard
all at University of Essex

Written by experts with over thirty years' 
experience working with and teaching 
people to work with data, this book is the globally-reaching guide for 
any postgraduate student or researcher looking to build their data 
management skills.

Focused on both primary and secondary data and packed with checklists 
and templates, it contains everything readers need to know for managing 
all types of data before, during and after the research process. Building 
on foundational data management techniques, it offers practical advice 
and insight into the skills needed to work with newer forms of data, like 
social media and big data. It demonstrates how to:

• Identify quality data that is credible, ethically-sound and available 
for use

• Choose and collect data suitable for particular research questions 
and project scopes

• Work with personal, communal, administrative and other sensitive 
and public data

• Work with metadata
• Visualise and share data using innovative platforms like blogs, 

infographics and podcasts

CONTENTS
The Importance of Managing and Sharing Research Data / The Research Data Life-Cycle 
/ Research Data Management Planning / Documenting and Providing Context for Data 
/ Formatting, Organizing and Transforming Data / Storing and Moving Data / Legal and 
Ethical Issues in Sharing Data / Disclosure Review and Anonymization / Rights Relating 
to Research Data / Making Use of Existing Research Data: Opportunities and Limitations 
/ Publishing, Promoting and Citing Data / Working With Big and Novel Data

October 2019
Cloth (9781526460257) • £85.00
Paper (9781526460264) • £29.99

EMBODIED RESEARCH METHODS
Torkild Thanem Stockholm University and 
David Knights University of Keele

Embodied Research Methods engages with research approaches 
that exploit the body’s capacity to generate knowledge, craft lively 
accounts and create fleshy concepts which enrich our understanding of 
how people live, work and interact with their bodies in the social world.

April 2019 • 217 pages
Cloth (9781473904408) • £85.00
Paper (9781473904415) • £29.99

Accessible Content

SAGE is always striving to improve provision of accessible 
content to our visually impaired and print disabled customers 
and are delighted to work with a wide variety of associations 
towards this end.

If you are seeking accessible content please contact us directly 
at accessible@sagepub.co.uk or through one of our partners 
and we will be happy to assist you.

General Research Methods



4            +44 (0)20 7324 8703                  +44 (0)20 7324 8700               sagepublishing.comORDER TODAY

RESEARCH DESIGN AND METHODS
An Applied Guide for the Scholar-Practitioner

Edited by Gary J. Burkholder, Kimberley A. Cox, 
Linda M. Crawford all at Walden University and 
John H. Hitchcock Indiana University - Bloomington

Addressing the foundational concepts of research and design before 
progressing to a more detailed exploration of designs and methodologies, 
this text guides the scholar-practitioner through conducting research in 
the social sciences. Covering qualitative, quantitative and mixed methods 
designs, the authors also discuss ethical considerations, quality in 
research and writing the research proposal.

CONTENTS
Introduction to Research / Philosophical Foundations and the Role of Theory in Research 
/ Conceptual and Theoretical Frameworks in Research / Quantitative Research Designs / 
Quantitative Data Analysis / Survey Research / Qualitative Research Designs / Interviewing 
/ Phenomenology / Grounded Theory / Mixed Methods Designs and Approaches / Mixed 
Methods Data Analysis / Applied Research: Case Study / Applied Research: Program 
Evaluation / Applied Research: Action Research / Quality Considerations / Ethnical 
Considerations / Critiquing and Synthesizing the Literature / Writing the Research Proposal 
/ Disseminating Research / Qualitative Data Analysis

September 2019 • 312 pages
Paper (9781544342382) • £52.00

METHODOLOGIES FOR 
PRACTICE RESEARCH
Approaches for 
Professional Doctorates

Edited by Carol Costley University 
of Middlesex and John Fulton
University of Sunderland

Sharp and focused, this book provides the 
need-to-know information about how to 
design and implement a good, high quality 
research project. Oriented around real-world application, it emphasizes 
the aspects of research most relevant to conducting practice-based 
research. Assuming no prior knowledge, but appropriate for experienced 
learners, it builds knowledge at a sustainable pace. It offers readers:

• A no frills guide to methodology and the theory of conducting research
• Strategies for communicating complex ideas
• Insight into common impact-driven methods like action research, case 

study and mixed methods
• Ways to develop systematic research projects within the boundaries 

of everyday working life
• Ample opportunities to test and apply newfound knowledge
With streamlined advice tailored specifically to support research in 
professional contexts, this book is the basic toolkit every researcher 
embarking on a practice-led project needs.

CONTENTS
Introduction / PART I: UNDERLYING PRINCIPLES / Philosophy and Practice – Why 
Does This Matter? / Research Approaches in Professional Doctorates; Notes on an 
Epistemology of Practice / Why Policy Matters Particularly in Professional Doctorates / 
Reflective Models and Frameworks in Practice / Ethics / PART II: METHODOLOGICAL 
FRAMEWORKS / Methodology as Personal and Professional Integrity: Research Designing 
for Practitioner Doctorates / Alternative Dissertation Models: The Development of Modern 
Capstone Design / Auto-Ethnography / Action Research / Case Study / Mixed Methods / 
Translational Research in Practice Development / Theory of Change: The Real Thing and 
How to Design Successful Social Change Projects

December 2018 • 280 pages
Cloth (9781473991590) • £85.00
Paper (9781473991606) • £29.99

MATERIAL METHODS
Researching and Thinking with Things

Sophie Woodward The University of Manchester

Material Methods brings together resources for researchers 
investigating both the material and the social world through material 
objects we design, buy, make, exchange and collect. It covers the whole 
research process, from theoretical underpinnings, to the selection of 
methods and their possible uses, to representing and analysing data. 
It introduces students and researchers to the wide range of cross-
disciplinary methods which help us to approach and interpret material 
culture and materials. The book also provides students and researchers 
with the tools to critically reflect upon pre-existing methods to see 
their limitations as well as possibilities, and to apply them to their own 
research practice.

CONTENTS
Introduction / Researching with Things: Orientations, Theories and Contexts / Object 
Elicitations / Cultural Probes / Object Inventories / Follow the Things / Ethnography / 
Analyzing and Writing with Things 

October 2019 • 224 pages
Cloth (9781473969391) • £85.00
Paper (9781473969407) • £27.99

Follow us for the latest info and free content 
from our books and journals, news on our 
authors and editors and conferences we’re 
attending, and general items of interest.

Connect with us...

@SAGE_Methods

General Research Methods



5Available as inspection copy for lecturers 5

Find out more at www.sagepub.co.uk/lqf

Visual, direct and reinforcing learning throughout, each title in the Little Quick Fix series 
provides quick but authoritative answers to the problems and assessment points 
students face in their research course, project or design. 

The Little Quick Fix Series

students face in their research course, project or design. 

ISBN: 9781526491107

students face in their research course, project or design. students face in their research course, project or design. 

ISBN: 9781526491091

students face in their research course, project or design. students face in their research course, project or design. 

ISBN: 9781526467744 ISBN: 9781526458841

ISBN: 9781526466792 ISBN: 9781526464712 ISBN: 9781526466785 ISBN: 9781526467751

ISBN: 9781526458834 ISBN: 9781526456885 ISBN: 9781526456892 ISBN: 9781526458858



6            +44 (0)20 7324 8703                  +44 (0)20 7324 8700               sagepublishing.comORDER TODAY

QUANTITATIVE SOCIAL SCIENCE DATA WITH R
An Introduction

Brian J. Fogarty University of Glasgow

Relevant, engaging and packed with student-focused learning features, this book provides 
the basic step-by-step introduction to quantitative research and data every student needs.

Gradually introducing applied statistics and the language and functionality of R and R Studio 
software, it uses examples from across the social sciences to show students how to apply 
abstract statistical and methodological principles to their own work. Maintaining a student-
friendly pace, it goes beyond a normal introductory statistics book and shows students where 
data originates and how to:

•  Understand and use quantitative data to answer questions
•  Approach surrounding ethical issues
•  Collect quantitative data
•  Manage, write about and share the data effectively
Supported by invaluable digital resources including online tutorials, videos, datasets and 
multiple choice questions, this book gives students not only the tools they need to understand 
statistics, quantitative data, and R software, but also the chance to practise and apply what 
they have learned.

CONTENTS
Introduction / Introduction to R and R Studio / Finding Data / Data Management / Variables & Manipulation / Developing 
Hypotheses / Univariate & Descriptive Statistics / Visualising Data / Hypothesis Testing / Bivariate Analysis / Linear 
Regression & Model Building / OLS Assumptions & Diagnostic Testing / Putting it all Together

December 2018 • 328 pages
Cloth (9781526411495) • £90.00
Paper (9781526411501) • £32.99

QUANTITATIVE SOCIAL SCIENCE DATA WITH R

Relevant, engaging and packed with student-focused learning features, this book provides 
the basic step-by-step introduction to quantitative research and data every student needs.

Gradually introducing applied statistics and the language and functionality of R and R Studio 
software, it uses examples from across the social sciences to show students how to apply 
abstract statistical and methodological principles to their own work. Maintaining a student-
friendly pace, it goes beyond a normal introductory statistics book and shows students where 

Supported by invaluable digital resources including online tutorials, videos, datasets and 
multiple choice questions, this book gives students not only the tools they need to understand 
statistics, quantitative data, and R software, but also the chance to practise and apply what 

Introduction / Introduction to R and R Studio / Finding Data / Data Management / Variables & Manipulation / Developing 
Hypotheses / Univariate & Descriptive Statistics / Visualising Data / Hypothesis Testing / Bivariate Analysis / Linear 
Regression & Model Building / OLS Assumptions & Diagnostic Testing / Putting it all Together

we believe that social 
science has a critical 
role to play in shaping 
the future of society 
for the better

ocean.sagepub.com

FIND OUT MORE

Our mission is to support social science by equipping social scientists 
with the skills, tools and resources they need to work with big data 
and new technology.

Statistics using SPSS, Stata or R



7Available as inspection copy for lecturers 7

QUANTITATIVE SOCIAL SCIENCE DATA WITH R
An Introduction

Brian J. Fogarty University of Glasgow

Relevant, engaging and packed with student-focused learning features, this book provides 
the basic step-by-step introduction to quantitative research and data every student needs.

Gradually introducing applied statistics and the language and functionality of R and R Studio 
software, it uses examples from across the social sciences to show students how to apply 
abstract statistical and methodological principles to their own work. Maintaining a student-
friendly pace, it goes beyond a normal introductory statistics book and shows students where 
data originates and how to:

•  Understand and use quantitative data to answer questions
•  Approach surrounding ethical issues
•  Collect quantitative data
•  Manage, write about and share the data effectively
Supported by invaluable digital resources including online tutorials, videos, datasets and 
multiple choice questions, this book gives students not only the tools they need to understand 
statistics, quantitative data, and R software, but also the chance to practise and apply what 
they have learned.

CONTENTS
Introduction / Introduction to R and R Studio / Finding Data / Data Management / Variables & Manipulation / Developing 
Hypotheses / Univariate & Descriptive Statistics / Visualising Data / Hypothesis Testing / Bivariate Analysis / Linear 
Regression & Model Building / OLS Assumptions & Diagnostic Testing / Putting it all Together

December 2018 • 328 pages
Cloth (9781526411495) • £90.00
Paper (9781526411501) • £32.99

AN R COMPANION TO 
APPLIED REGRESSION
Third Edition

John Fox McMaster University and 
Sanford Weisberg University of Minnesota

A broad step-by-step introduction to using 
the free statistical software R in the context 
of applied regression analysis, this third 
edition has been reorganized to include a 
new chapter on mixed-effects models, new 
and updated data sets and a de-emphasis on statistical programming. 
Covering generalized linear models and including substantial web-
based support materials, the text focuses on how to use R in everyday 
data analysis.

CONTENTS
Getting Started with R and RStudio / Reading and Manipulating Data / Exploring and 
Transforming Data / Fitting Linear Models / Standard Errors, Confidence Intervals, Tests / 
Fitting Generalized Linear Models / Fitting Mixed-Effects Models / Regression Diagnostics 
/ Drawing Graphs / An Introduction to R Programming

December 2018 • 608 pages
Paper (9781544336473) • £54.00

AN R COMPANION TO 

USING BM® SPSS®
STATISTICS
An Interactive 
Hands-On Approach

Third Edition

James O. Aldrich California 
State University, Northridge

From data entry to data analysis, this third 
edition covers every aspect of SPSS from 
introductory to intermediate statistics. Updated to reflect the changes of 
SPPS version 25, the book is divided into parts that focus on mastering 
SPSS basics, dealing with univariate statistics and graphing, inferential 
statistics, relational statistics and more. With new online resources, the 
book’s interactive hands-on approach provides step-by-step knowledge 
for effective data analysis.

CONTENTS
PART I: SPSS COMMANDS AND ASSIGNMENT OF LEVELS OF MEASUREMENT / 
First Encounters / Navigating in SPSS / Getting Data In and Out of SPSS / Levels of 
Measurement / Entering Variables and Data and Validating Data / Working With Data and 
Variables / Printing Data View, Variable View, and Output Viewer Screens / Using the SPSS 
Help Menu / PART II: DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS AND GRAPHING / Descriptive Statistics 
/ Creating Graphs for Nominal and/or Ordinal Data / Creating Graphs for Continuous Data 
/ PART III: BASIC INFERENTIAL STATISTICS / Inferential Statistics / One-Sample t Test 
and a Binomial Test of Equality / Independent-Samples t Test and the Mann–Whitney U 
Test / Paired-Samples t Test and the Wilcoxon Test / One-Way ANOVA and Kruskal–Wallis 
Test / One-Way ANOVA Repeated Measures Test and Friedman Test / Two-Way ANOVA 
(Factorial) / Analysis of Covariance (ANCOVA) / Chi-Square Goodness of Fit / Chi-Square 
Test of Independence /PART IV: RELATIONAL STATISTICS – PREDICTION, DESCRIBING, 
AND EXPLORING MULTIVARIABLE RELATIONSHIPS / Pearson’s and Spearman’s 
Correlation Coefficients / Simple Linear Regression / Multiple Linear Regression / Logistic 
Regression / Factor Analysis / Appendix A. Class Survey Dataset (Entered in Chapter 5) 
/ Appendix B. Normal Curve Interpretation / Appendix C. Answers to Review Exercises 
1, 2, and 3 / Appendix D. Datasets Listed by Chapter

November 2018 • 504 pages
Paper (9781544318899) • £37.99

USING BM

USING IBM® SPSS® STATISTICS 
FOR RESEARCH METHODS AND 
SOCIAL SCIENCE STATISTICS
Seventh Edition

William E. Wagner, III California State University, Channel Islands

Known for helping readers learn to use SPPS software for simple data 
management, the seventh edition of this reliable and student-friendly 
text is ideal as a companion to a statistics or research methods text or 
as a stand-alone guide. Covering a wide range of data analysis topics 
and incorporating the latest results from the General Social Survey (GSS) 
as a secondary data set, the book includes examples, screenshots and 
tables throughout.

CONTENTS
Overview / Transforming Variables / Organization and Presentation of Information / 
Charts and Graphs / Testing Hypotheses Using Means and Cross-Tabulation / Cross-
Tabulation and Measures of Association for Nominal and Ordinal Variables / Correlation 
and Regression Analysis / Logistic Regression Analysis / Analysis of Variance / Editing 
Output / Advanced Applications

July 2019 • 224 pages
Paper (9781506389004) • £26.99

USING IBM

AN INTRODUCTION TO 
STATISTICS AND DATA 
ANALYSIS USING STATA®
From Research Design to 
Final Report

Lisa Daniels Washington College and 
Nicholas Minot International Food 
Policy Research Institute, Washington

Starting with data collection and finishing 
with writing a research paper, this text takes the reader through each 
stage of using Stata software for statistics and data analysis. The authors 
use concise descriptions to help students understand the concepts 
behind statistics rather than the derivations of the formulas, including 
examples from criminal justice, economics, political science, psychology, 
public health and sociology and news articles on social science research.

CONTENTS
PART I: THE RESEARCH PROCESS AND DATA COLLECTION / The Research Process and 
Data Collection / Sampling Techniques / Questionnaire Design / PART II: DESCRIBING 
DATA / An Introduction to Stata / Preparing and Transforming Your Data / Descriptive 
Statistics / PART III: TESTING HYPOTHESES / The Normal Distribution / Testing a 
Hypothesis About a Single Mean / Testing a Hypothesis About Two Means / Analysis of 
Variance / Cross-Tabulation and the Chi-Squared Test / Exploring Relationships / Linear 
Regression Analysis / Regression Diagnostics / Regression Analysis With Categorical 
Dependent Variables / Writing a Research Paper 

March 2019 • 400 pages
Paper (9781506371832) • £63.00

Statistics using SPSS, Stata or R



8            +44 (0)20 7324 8703                  +44 (0)20 7324 8700               sagepublishing.comORDER TODAY

INTERACTION EFFECTS IN 
LINEAR AND 
GENERALIZED LINEAR 
MODELS
Examples and Applications 
Using Stata

Robert L. Kaufman Temple University

Using workable examples with data and 
explanations and introducing the ICALC Toolkit for Stata, this text 
provides a unified approach to interpreting interaction effects. Detailed 
discussions show students how to apply and interpret results for linear, 
multinomial logistic regression, ordinal regression models and poison and 
negative binomial regression models (including zero-inflated variants). 
The authors guide the reader through the various statistical commands 
available in Stata, taking the reader through different considerations in 
graphically presenting their results.

CONTENTS
Introduction and Background / PART I: PRINCIPLES / Basics of Interpreting the Focal 
Variable’s Effect in the Modeling Component / The Varying Significance of the Focal 
Variable’s Effect / Linear (Identity Link) Models: Using the Predicted Outcome for 
Interpretation / Nonidentity Link Functions: Challenges of Interpreting Interactions 
in Nonlinear Models / PART II: APPLICATIONS / ICALC Toolkit: Syntax, Options, and 
Examples / Linear Regression Model Applications / Logistic Regression and Probit 
Applications / Multinomial Logistic Regression Applications / Ordinal Regression Models 
/ Count Models / Extensions and Final Thoughts / Appendix: Data for Examples

ADVANCED QUANTITATIVE TECHNIQUES IN THE SOCIAL SCIENCES
December 2018 • 608 pages
Cloth (9781506365374) • £62.00

SPATIAL REGRESSION MODELS 
FOR THE SOCIAL SCIENCES
Guangqing Chi The Pennsylvania State University
and Jun Zhu University of Wisconsin, Madison

Focusing on the methods that are commonly used by social scientists, 
this text introduces the regression methods for analysing spatial 
data. The authors explain what each method is and when and how 
to apply it, connecting concepts to social science research topics. 
Avoiding mathematical formulas and symbols as much as possible, the 
book introduces the methods in an easy to follow manner, providing 
comprehensive coverage and using the same social science example 
throughout to demonstrate the applications of each method and what 
the results can tell us.  

CONTENTS
Introduction / Exploratory Spatial Data Analysis / Models Dealing With Spatial Dependence 
/ Advanced Models Dealing With Spatial Dependence / Models Dealing With Spatial 
Heterogeneity / Models Dealing With Both Spatial Dependence and Spatial Heterogeneity 
Learning Objectives / Advanced Spatial Regression Models / Practical Considerations 
for Spatial Data Analysis 

ADVANCED QUANTITATIVE TECHNIQUES IN THE SOCIAL SCIENCES
July 2019 • 272 pages
Cloth (9781544302072) • £54.00

USING STATA FOR 
QUANTITATIVE ANALYSIS
Third Edition

Kyle C. Longest Furman University

Covering the use of Stata 15, this third 
edition includes more information on data 
management and non-linear regression 
techniques. Proposing to teach the language 
of Stata from an intuitive perspective, 
furthering students’ overall retention, the 
authors have used a more direct and clear layout to make it easy to find 
important commands. Key features include screenshots throughout, ‘A 
Closer Look’ boxes for more experienced users, end-of chapter exercises 
and a self-teaching style.

CONTENTS
PART I: FOUNDATIONS FOR WORKING WITH STATA / Getting to Know Stata 15 / The 
Essentials / Do Files and Data Management / PART II: QUANTITATIVE ANALYSIS WITH 
STATA / Descriptive Statistics / Relationships Between   Nominal and Ordinal Variables / 
Relationships Between Different Measurement Levels / Relationships Between Interval-
Ratio Variables / Enhancing Your Command Repertoire

May 2019 • 240 pages
Paper (9781544318523) • £40.99

USING STATA FOR 

QUICK GUIDE TO IBM SPSS
Statistical Analysis with Step-by-Step Examples

Third Edition

Alan C. Elliott Southern Methodist University, Dallas TX and 
Wayne A. Woodward Southern Methodist University

From measures of central tendency up to linear regression, the third 
edition covers topics most commonly covered in introductory statistics 
classes, showing the user how to plan a study, prepare data for analysis, 
perform the analysis and interpret the output from SPSS. Designed to 
work across disciplines, the step-by-step examples, hints and insights 
will give students the extra guidance they need to pick an analysis, run 
it using SPSS and write it up.

October 2019 • 288 pages
Paper (9781544360423) • £23.99

STATISTICS
A Gentle Introduction

Fourth Edition

Frederick L. Coolidge University of Colorado, Colorado Springs

Designed to reduce students’ anxieties and minimize unnecessary 
formulas, this text provides a comprehensive introduction to basic 
statistical designs and analyses. Additional real-world examples are 
included to help the reader understand how the science of statistics 
works, solves problems and helps us make informed choices about the 
world we live in. The fourth edition features examples and exercises in R, 
advice for working with larger datasets, new coverage of alternative non-
parametric tests and an expanded discussion of confidence intervals.

October 2019 • 496 pages
Paper (9781506368436) • £70.00

STATISTICS

Statistics using SPSS, Stata or R / Quantitative Methods & Statistics



9Available as inspection copy for lecturers 9

WEB SURVEYS
Michael J. Stern NORC at the University of Chicago

October 2019 • 144 pages
Paper (9781452292748) • £13.99

MULTILEVEL STRUCTURAL 
EQUATION MODELING
Bruno Castanho Silva University of Cologne, Constantin Manuel 
Bosancianu Wissenschaftszentrum Berlin fuer Sozialforschung
and Levente Littvay Central European University

July 2019 • 168 pages
Paper (9781544323053) • £15.99

GENERALIZED LINEAR MODELS
A Unified Approach

Second Edition

Jeff Gill American University and Michelle Torres
Washington University at St Louis

August 2019 • 144 pages
Paper (9781506387345) • £15.99

GENERALIZED LINEAR MODELS

"The Little Green Books" have served countless students, instructors and researchers in learning 
cutting-edge quantitative techniques. In addition to the new and revised titles in the series, view 
all QASS books at sagepub.com/en-gb/eur/research-methods-statistics-evaluation

MISSING DATA
Second Edition

Paul D. Allison University of Pennsylvania and 
Paul von Hippel University of Texas-Austin

September 2019 • 160 pages
Paper (9781544331690) • £15.99

MISSING DATA

   METHODS AND APPLICATIONS
Haiyan Bai and M. H. Clark University of Central Florida

January 2019 • 136 pages
Paper (9781506378053) • £16.99

GATHERING SOCIAL NETWORK DATA
jimi adams University of Colorado-Denver

August 2019 • 160 pages
Paper (9781544321462) • £15.99

MULTIDIMENSIONAL ITEM 
RESPONSE THEORY
Wes Bonifay University of Missouri

August 2019 • 168 pages
Paper (9781506384252) • £15.99

MULTILEVEL MODELING
Second Edition

Douglas A. Luke Washington University in St. Louis

October 2019 • 160 pages
Paper (9781544310305) • £15.99

MULTILEVEL MODELING

SOCIAL NETWORK ANALYSIS
Third Edition

David Knoke University of Minnesota and Song Yang
University of Arkansas; Shanghai University 

August 2019 • 152 pages
Paper (9781506389318) • £16.99

SOCIAL NETWORK ANALYSIS

Quantitative Applications in 
the Social Sciences (QASS)

GENERALIZED LINEAR MODELS

"The Little Green Books" have served countless students, instructors and researchers in learning 
cutting-edge quantitative techniques. In addition to the new and revised titles in the series, view 

sagepub.com/en-gb/eur/research-methods-statistics-evaluation

Quantitative Applications in 
the Social Sciences (QASS)



10            +44 (0)20 7324 8703                  +44 (0)20 7324 8700               sagepublishing.comORDER TODAY

MULTILEVEL MODELING
Applications in Stata, SPSS, SAS, R & HLM

George David Garson North Carolina State University

Specifically designed for instructors teaching multilevel modeling courses 
where students use a variety of software packages, this text offers 
detailed guidance on the software and uniquely focuses on introductory 
multilevel modeling. The authors take a hands-on, applications-focused 
approach, allowing students to learn multilevel modeling using the 
software of their choice and highlighting the different assumptions 
implicit in each software package.

October 2019
Paper (9781544319292) • £43.99

FUNDAMENTAL 
STATISTICS FOR THE 
SOCIAL AND 
BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES
Second Edition

Howard T. Tokunaga San 
Jose State University

This book is designed not to just teach 
students how to calculate statistics, but how to interpret the results of 
statistical analyses in light of a research hypothesis and to communicate 
the results and interpretations to a broader audience.

December 2018 • 712 pages
Paper (9781506377483) • £77.00

FUNDAMENTAL 

EFFECTIVE DATA VISUALIZATION 
The Right Chart for the Right Data

Second Edition

Stephanie D. H. Evergreen Evergreen Data & Evaluation, LLC

Showing readers how to create Excel charts and graphs that best 
communicate data findings, this how-to guide functions as a set of 
blueprints for conveying data in an impactful way. Alongside this text, 
Stephanie D. H. Evergreen’s The Data Visualization Sketchbook helps 
students make mock-ups of visuals before refining them digitally.

July 2019 • 320 pages
Paper (978154435088) • £58.00

UNDERSTANDING REGRESSION MODELS
Statistics for Longitudinal and Contextual Analysis

Blair Wheaton University of Toronto and 
Marisa Young McMaster University

This comprehensive text takes a step-by-step approach in the 
presentation of regression models, emphasizing the importance of 
considering complexity and how the methods involved can be used 
across a number of disciplines. Introducing regression, the general linear 
model, structural equation modeling, the hierarchical linear model, event 
history model and time series analysis, the authors include published 
implementations of each technique and show how it was used to address 
research questions. Analyses are demonstrated in Stata and SAS.

October 2019 • 504 pages
Paper (9781506342092) • £67.00

journals.sagepub.com

•  Online access to the most comprehensive, 
up-to-date, and interdisciplinary journals content

•  Includes over 1,000 leading international 
peer-reviewed journals

•   Includes high-impact research titles published on behalf of over 400 scholarly and 
professional societies 

•  The majority of SAGE Journals content is ranked in the 

 Journal Citation Reports® (Clarivate Analytics, 2017) 

Quantitative Methods & Statistics / Data Visualisation



11Available as inspection copy for lecturers 11

DATA VISUALISATION
A Handbook for Data Driven Design

Second Edition

Andy Kirk Freelance data visualisation specialist and trainer

With over 200 images and extensive how to and how not to examples, the new edition of the 
book The Financial Times voted one of the ‘six best books for data geeks’ has everything 
students and scholars need to understand and create effective data visualisations.

Combining ‘how to think’ instruction with a ‘how to produce’ mentality, this book takes readers 
step-by-step through analysing, designing, and curating information into useful, impactful 
tools of communication.

With this book and its extensive collection of online support, readers can:

• Decide what visualisations work best for their data and their audience using the chart gallery
• See data visualisation in action and learn the tools to try it themselves
• Follow online checklists, tutorials and exercises to build skills and confidence
• Get advice from the UK’s leading data visualisation trainer on everything from getting 

started to honing the craft

CONTENTS
PART I: FOUNDATIONS / Defining Data Visualisation / The Visualisation Design Process / PART II: THE HIDDEN 
THINKING / Formulating Your Brief / Working With Data / Establishing Your Editorial Thinking / PART III: DESIGN 
THINKING / Data Representation / Interactivity / Annotation / Colour / Composition 

June 2019 • 346 pages
Cloth (9781526468932) • £100.00
Paper (9781526468925) • £34.99

DATA VISUALISATION

With over 200 images and extensive how to and how not to examples, the new edition of the 
book The Financial Times voted one of the ‘six best books for data geeks’ has everything 
students and scholars need to understand and create effective data visualisations.

Combining ‘how to think’ instruction with a ‘how to produce’ mentality, this book takes readers 
step-by-step through analysing, designing, and curating information into useful, impactful 

Decide what visualisations work best for their data and their audience using the chart gallery

Follow online checklists, tutorials and exercises to build skills and confidence
Get advice from the UK’s leading data visualisation trainer on everything from getting 

PART I: FOUNDATIONS / Defining Data Visualisation / The Visualisation Design Process / PART II: THE HIDDEN 
THINKING / Formulating Your Brief / Working With Data / Establishing Your Editorial Thinking / PART III: DESIGN 

With over 200 images and extensive how to and how not to examples, the new edition of the 
book The Financial Times voted one of the ‘six best books for data geeks’ has everything 

Combining ‘how to think’ instruction with a ‘how to produce’ mentality, this book takes readers 
step-by-step through analysing, designing, and curating information into useful, impactful 

Decide what visualisations work best for their data and their audience using the chart gallery

Get advice from the UK’s leading data visualisation trainer on everything from getting 

PART I: FOUNDATIONS / Defining Data Visualisation / The Visualisation Design Process / PART II: THE HIDDEN 
THINKING / Formulating Your Brief / Working With Data / Establishing Your Editorial Thinking / PART III: DESIGN 

60 SECONDS WITH 
ANDY KIRK...

The central premise in this book is that decision-making is 
the key competency in data visualisation: effective decisions, 
efficiently made. To accomplish this data visualisers need to 
follow a design process that organises their thinking and is 
underpinned by robust principles to optimise their thinking.

Though most choices are relatively clear-cut and based on 
common sense, for more nuanced situations, you will face a 
dilemma. This is where being able to consult a framework of 
design principles helps considerably.

Good visualisation design is TRUSTWORTHY

Is it reliable? This is the first and most important principle because it is about the fundamental legitimacy of a data visualisation. 
Without trust, the opportunity to communicate understanding vanishes. Truth is an obligation, but to achieve trust requires a 
commitment to accuracy, attention to detail, and transparency of sources as well as methods.

Good visualisation design is ACCESSIBLE

Is it usable? Accessibility in visualisation design is concerned with giving your audience access to useful understanding. It must 
be relevant to the subject and relevant to their needs. This needs to be achieved in a way that does not require undue effort to 
perceive, interpret, and comprehend. Not all visualisations can be quick, simple or easy, but the efforts asked of a reader should 
be proportional. 

Good visualisation design is ELEGANT

Is it aesthetic? Elegance is concerned with creating an aesthetic that will appeal to your audience and endure, sustaining positive 
sentiment throughout the experience, far beyond just the initial moments of engagement.

Data Visualisation



SAGE supports social scientists, helping to develop the additional tools, skills and 
experiences needed to work with big data and new technology.

new and bestselling 
big data titles 

9781526436924
£24.99

9781526468925
£34.99

9781526428509
£32.99

9781526449948 
£31.99 

9781526402806
£28.99

9781473991392 
 £32.99

9781446287484
£25.99

9781526411501
£32.99



Find out more about SAGE Ocean at ocean.sagepub.com/books

Find out more about other SAGE resources for social scientists 
sagepub.co.uk/research-methods-statistics-evaluation

9781526444721
£31.99

9781473918788
£125.00

9781446295151
£28.99

9781473948006
£27.99

9781506383521
£19.99

9781446276136
£30.99

9781506337005
£45.99

9781446298480
£34.99

9781473952126
£31.99

9781473916326
£120.00

9781446269831
£39.99

9781526438638
£28.99



12            +44 (0)20 7324 8703                  +44 (0)20 7324 8700               sagepublishing.comORDER TODAY

DOING DIGITAL METHODS
Richard Rogers University of Amsterdam

Teaching the concrete methods needed to use digital devices, search engines and social media 
platforms to study some of the most urgent social issues of our time, this is the essential 
guide to the state of the art in researching the natively digital. With explanation of context and 
techniques and a rich set of case studies, Richard Rogers teaches you how to:

• Build a URL list to discover internet censorship
• Transform Google into a research machine to detect source bias
• Make Twitter API outputs comprehensible and tell stories
• Research Instagram to locate ‘hashtag publics’
• Extract and fruitfully analyze Facebook posts, images and video
• And much, much more
Designed as a seamless, visual learning toolkit the text is complemented by a suite of video 
tutorials and online tools and a Digital Methods Manual (an abridged, interactive E-book) that 
provides step-by-step guidance, as created by the author and his research team.

CONTENTS
Preface: Before Beginning Digital Methods / PART I: BEGINNING DIGITAL METHODS / Positioning Digital Methods 
/ Starting With Query Design / PART II: DOING DIGITAL METHODS / Issuecrawling: Mapping Networks on the Web / 
URL Fetching: Internet Censorship Research / Website History: Screencast Documentaries with the Internet Archive 
/ Search as Research: Repurposing Google / Cultural Points of View: Comparing Wikipedia Language Versions / 
Platform Studies: Twitter as Story-Telling Machine / Memes or Virals: Identifying Engaging Content on Facebook / Cross-
Platform Analysis: Co-Linked, Inter-Liked and Cross-Hashtagged Content / Tracker Analysis: Detection Techniques for 
Data Journalism Research / Summarizing Digital Methods

March 2019 • 328 pages
Cloth (9781526444714) • £90.00
Paper (9781526444721) • £31.99

Teaching the concrete methods needed to use digital devices, search engines and social media 
platforms to study some of the most urgent social issues of our time, this is the essential 
guide to the state of the art in researching the natively digital. With explanation of context and 
techniques and a rich set of case studies, Richard Rogers teaches you how to:

Designed as a seamless, visual learning toolkit the text is complemented by a suite of video 
tutorials and online tools and a Digital Methods Manual (an abridged, interactive E-book) that 
provides step-by-step guidance, as created by the author and his research team.

/ Positioning Digital Methods 
 / Issuecrawling: Mapping Networks on the Web / 

URL Fetching: Internet Censorship Research / Website History: Screencast Documentaries with the Internet Archive 
/ Search as Research: Repurposing Google / Cultural Points of View: Comparing Wikipedia Language Versions / 
Platform Studies: Twitter as Story-Telling Machine / Memes or Virals: Identifying Engaging Content on Facebook / Cross-
Platform Analysis: Co-Linked, Inter-Liked and Cross-Hashtagged Content / Tracker Analysis: Detection Techniques for 

60 SECONDS WITH RICHARD ROGERS...

What can readers look forward to in this 
book?  
Doing Digital Methods provides a critical outlook for undertaking 
research with digital media. It begins with the study of the natively 
digital, or the data, objects, devices, engines and platforms written 

for and outputted by online media. The book puts forward concrete 
methods for working with and repurposing online devices, search engines 
and social media platforms. It puts these methods into practice through 
a series of step-by-step research protocols with online tools as well as 
exemplary case studies that use the tools. 

What’s the main thing you hope readers/students 
will learn from your book?
The book puts forward a methodological imagination for approaching digital 
media as relatively novel objects of study with research affordances that may 
be productive. How do the outputs of engines and platforms lend themselves 
to social and cultural research?  

What top tip would 
you give those new 
to digital methods?
It’s not that technical. Another 
starting point is that research 
is not methods-driven, but 
begins with interesting 
questions that are urgent or 
at least timely. Methods and 
tools come second. Moreover, 
software outputs such as 
maps and graphs are less the 
conclusion than part of the 
overall story-telling.  

What are you working on next?
I’m working on developing critical analytics as alternatives to the 
vanity metrics widely used in social media. As more people move 
their work on social causes and issues to social media, we should 
be developing more critical metrics than ‘influencer’ and other 
such scores that primarily serve marketing..

Online & Digital Research



13Available as inspection copy for lecturers 13

DOING DIGITAL METHODS
Richard Rogers University of Amsterdam

Teaching the concrete methods needed to use digital devices, search engines and social media 
platforms to study some of the most urgent social issues of our time, this is the essential 
guide to the state of the art in researching the natively digital. With explanation of context and 
techniques and a rich set of case studies, Richard Rogers teaches you how to:

• Build a URL list to discover internet censorship
• Transform Google into a research machine to detect source bias
• Make Twitter API outputs comprehensible and tell stories
• Research Instagram to locate ‘hashtag publics’
• Extract and fruitfully analyze Facebook posts, images and video
• And much, much more
Designed as a seamless, visual learning toolkit the text is complemented by a suite of video 
tutorials and online tools and a Digital Methods Manual (an abridged, interactive E-book) that 
provides step-by-step guidance, as created by the author and his research team.

CONTENTS
Preface: Before Beginning Digital Methods / PART I: BEGINNING DIGITAL METHODS / Positioning Digital Methods 
/ Starting With Query Design / PART II: DOING DIGITAL METHODS / Issuecrawling: Mapping Networks on the Web / 
URL Fetching: Internet Censorship Research / Website History: Screencast Documentaries with the Internet Archive 
/ Search as Research: Repurposing Google / Cultural Points of View: Comparing Wikipedia Language Versions / 
Platform Studies: Twitter as Story-Telling Machine / Memes or Virals: Identifying Engaging Content on Facebook / Cross-
Platform Analysis: Co-Linked, Inter-Liked and Cross-Hashtagged Content / Tracker Analysis: Detection Techniques for 
Data Journalism Research / Summarizing Digital Methods

March 2019 • 328 pages
Cloth (9781526444714) • £90.00
Paper (9781526444721) • £31.99

100 QUESTIONS (AND 
ANSWERS) ABOUT 
SURVEY RESEARCH
Erin Ruel Georgia State University

This book explains basic principles about 
survey research, such as what surveys 
are, which types are available and what is 
involved in producing high quality surveys. 
It introduces the most important topics in 
survey methodology designed to help users 
make the most of their survey projects.

SAGE 100 QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS
January 2019 • 176 pages
Paper (9781506348827) • £18.99

STUDYING DIGITAL PUBLIC SPACES
Research Methods for the Social Sciences

Laura Robinson Santa Clara University and 
Gabe Ignatow University of North Texas

Studying Digital Public Spaces is a concise and accessible digital 
research methods textbook which examines digital methods vis-à-vis the 
digital public sphere and online political communities. The text focuses 
on methods that are accessible for undergraduate and graduate students 
who are interested in investigating online communities whose members 
discuss social and political issues.

October 2019 • 232 pages
Paper (9781506391694) • £34.99

CONDUCTING ONLINE RESEARCH 
ON AMAZON MECHANICAL 
TURK AND BEYOND
Leib Litman Lander College and Jonathan Robinson
Lander College; Queens College

Addressing three essential aspects for research, this text is a profile of 
Mechanical Turk systems and cultures, an advanced technical manual 
for how to use Mechanical Turk and an exploration of possible novel uses 
and advancements in the platform.

SAGE INNOVATIONS IN RESEARCH METHODS
October 2019 
Paper (9781506391137) • £25.99

Remember that books with the IC icon 
are available as inspection copies for 
lecturers. To request yours, visit
sagepub.co.uk/inspectioncopy

More than 1,500 
(growing to 2,000+ 

in 2019) case 
studies show 
how methods 

are used in real 
world contexts

Get help 
with every 
step of the 
research 
process

Research 
methods 

come alive 
in hundreds 
of streaming 

videos

Use teaching 
datasets 
to master 
analytical 

techniques

Search more 
than 1,000 

full-text books, 
reference works, 

videos and 
journal articles

SAGE Research Methods supports 
research at all levels by providing 
material to guide users through every 
step of the research process, from 
a quick dictionary definition, a case 
study example from a researcher in 
the field, a downloadable teaching 
dataset, a full-text title from the 
Quantitative Applications in the Social 
Sciences series, or a video tutorial 
showing research in action.

methods.sagepub.com

Online & Digital Research / Survey Research



14            +44 (0)20 7324 8703                  +44 (0)20 7324 8700               sagepublishing.comORDER TODAY

INNOVATION IN MIXED 
METHODS RESEARCH
A Practical Guide to Integrative 
Thinking with Complexity

Cheryl N. Poth University of Alberta

Explaining both why and how to use mixed 
methods for discovering solutions to complex 
research problems, this book gives readers 
the tools to adapt approaches to suit their 
own research conditions.

October 2018 2019 • 384 pages
Paper (9781473906693) • £28.99
Cloth (9781473906686) • £85.00

PROGRAM EVALUATION 
AND PERFORMANCE 
MEASUREMENT
An Introduction to Practice

Third Edition

James C. McDavid, Irene Huse
both at University of Victoria
and Laura R. L. Hawthorn

This third edition offers a conceptual 
and practical introduction to program evaluation and performance 
measurement for public and non-profit organizations.

December 2018 • 568 pages
Paper (9781506337067) • £74.00

PROGRAM EVALUATION 

REALWORLD EVALUATION
Working Under Budget, Time, Data, and 
Political Constraints

Third Edition

Michael Bamberger Independent Consultant; Former World 
Bank Senior Sociologist, Linda Mabry Washington State 
University and Maliha Khan Independent Consultant

Organized around a seven-step model developed by the authors, this 
book addresses the challenges of conducting program evaluations in 
real-world contexts.

August 2019 • 728 pages
Paper (9781544318783) • £68.00

REALWORLD EVALUATION
QUALITATIVE 
COMPARATIVE ANALYSIS 
IN MIXED METHODS 
RESEARCH AND 
EVALUATION
Leila C. Kahwati and Heather L. Kane
both at RTI International

The sixth volume in SAGE’s Mixed Methods 
Research Series provides an introduction and practical applications for 
using Qualitative Comparative Analysis (QCA) as part of a mixed methods 
approach to research and evaluation.

MIXED METHODS RESEARCH SERIES
March 2019 • 256 pages
Paper (9781506390215) • £28.99

EVALUATION
A Systematic Approach

Eighth Edition 

International Student Edition

Peter Henry Rossi, Mark W. Lipsey and 
Gary T. Henry both at Vanderbilt University

The bestselling comprehensive introduction 
to the field of programme evaluation, 
covering the range of evaluation research 
activities used in appraising the design, implementation, effectiveness 
and efficiency of social programmes.

February 2019 • 376 pages
Paper (9781506386607) • £69.00

EVALUATION We are listening 
to students
Follow our bloggers from the 
University of Sussex as they talk 
about their student journey: 
blogs.sussex.ac.uk/sagestudents 

@SageStudents

Mixed Methods / Evaluation



15Available as inspection copy for lecturers 15

EVALUATION DESIGN FOR 
PROGRAM IMPROVEMENT
Laura R. Peck Abt Associates; Arizona State University

Considering variants of experimental evaluation designs, including 
those that are not commonly used but could be with much greater 
frequency, this book also instructs the reader in how to set up such 
experiments within program processes to learn about the effects of 
improvement efforts.

EVALUATION IN PRACTICE SERIES
September 2019 • 224 pages
Paper (9781506390055) • £24.99

COLLABORATIVE 
APPROACHES TO 
EVALUATION
Principles in Use

Edited by J. Bradley Cousins
University of Ottawa

Outlining the principles J. Bradley Cousins 
and colleagues developed to guide 
collaborative approaches in evaluation, this 
text provides case studies for how these principles have then been 
applied in practice.

EVALUATION IN PRACTICE SERIES
August 2019 • 288 pages
Paper (9781544344645) • £23.99

EVALUATION RESEARCH
A Collaborative Approach to Program Evaluation

Edited by Ryan P. Kilmer and James R. Cook both 
at University of North Carolina at Charlotte

This text will help students 'connect the dots' between the methods or 
design and the work’s potential implications across diverse settings 
and contexts. The book integrates detailed examples to illustrate each 
topic, grounded in the experiences and perspectives of the contributors.

October 2019 • 448 pages
Paper (9781506368009) • £65.00

PRACTICAL MAPPING FOR APPLIED 
RESEARCH AND PROGRAM EVALUATION
Bernadette Wright and Steven E. Wallis
both at Meaningful Evidence, LLC

Using case studies and collaborative mapping and data from primary 
and secondary research, the authors introduce procedures in knowledge 
mapping, helping students to objectively quantify their knowledge of 
situations and develop more useful knowledge to support and enact 
positive change in the world.

August 2019 • 256 pages
Paper (9781544323343) • £35.99

COMPLETING YOUR PROGRAM 
EVALUATION DISSERTATION, 
THESIS, OR FINAL PROJECT
Tamara M. Walser University of North Carolina Wilmington
and Michael S. Trevisan Washington State University

An easy-to-read, accessible guidebook for conducting program 
evaluation dissertations, theses and culminating projects, this text 
is focused on practical application while being rooted in program 
evaluation literature.

October 2019 • 296 pages
Paper (9781544300009) • £35.99

PROGRAM EVALUATION FOR HEALTH 
CARE AND HEALTH POLICY
A Modern Approach

Edited by Steven Sheingold Department of Health and 
Human Services and Anupa Bir RTI International

Focusing on quantitative approaches to analysis, with sections on 
mixed methods and qualitative research, the authors provide a guide 
for both people executing evaluations and those using the data to make 
policy decisions.

October 2019
Paper (9781544333717) • £   70.00

10-STEP EVALUATION 
FOR TRAINING AND 
PERFORMANCE 
IMPROVEMENT
Seung Youn (Yonnie) Chyung
Boise State University

Introducing multiple evaluation frameworks, 
this text uses problem-based learning to 
guide the reader through a 10-step evaluation 
process, allowing them to produce specific deliverables that culminate 
in a completed evaluation project.

December 2018 • 352 pages
Paper (9781544323961) • £54.00

Evaluation



16            +44 (0)20 7324 8703                  +44 (0)20 7324 8700               sagepublishing.comORDER TODAY

Bestsellers
DISCOVERING STATISTICS 
USING IBM SPSS 
STATISTICS
Fifth Edition

Andy Field University of Sussex

Unrivalled in the way it makes the teaching 
of statistics through the use of IBM SPSS 
statistics compelling and accessible to 
even the most anxious of students, the only 
statistics textbook you and your students will 
ever need just got better!

November 2017 • 1104 pages
Cloth (9781526419514) • £120.00
Paper (9781526419521) • £47.99
Paper & Interactive eBook (9781526445766) • £52.99

DISCOVERING STATISTICS 
USING R
Andy Field , Zoë Field both at
University of Sussex and Jeremy 
Miles RAND Corporation

The R version of Andy Field's hugely 
popular Discovering Statistics Using SPSS 
takes students on a journey of statistical 
discovery using the freeware R, a free, 
flexible and dynamically changing software 
tool for data analysis that is becoming 
increasingly popular across the social and 
behavioural sciences.

2012 • 992 pages
Cloth (9781446200452) • £131.00
Paper (9781446200469) • £55.00
Paper & eBook (9781446289136) • £60.00

AN ADVENTURE IN 
STATISTICS
The Reality Enigma

Andy Field University of Sussex

Once again, bestselling, award-winning 
author and teacher Andy Field hasn't just 
broken the traditional textbook mould with 
his novel/textbook, he has forged the only 
statistics book on the market with a terrifying 
probability bridge, zombies and a talking cat!

2016 • 768 pages
Cloth (9781446210444) • £95.00
Paper (9781446210451) • £33.99

CASE STUDY RESEARCH 
AND APPLICATIONS 
Design and Methods

Sixth Edition

Robert K. Yin COSMOS Corporation

Providing a complete portal to the world 
of case study research, the sixth edition 
of Robert K. Yin's bestselling text offers 
comprehensive coverage of the design and 
use of the case study method in addition to 
an integration of applications.

January 2018 • 352 pages
Paper (9781506336169) • £49.99

See the full listing of 
all our titles online at
sagepublishing.com



17Available as inspection copy for lecturers 17

DOING QUALITATIVE 
RESEARCH
Fifth Edition

David Silverman University 
of Technology, Sydney

Accessible, practical and packed with 
indispensable advice, this bestselling 
textbook is the perfect hands-on guide 
for any student embarking on their own 
research that now comes with an interactive 
field guide.

November 2017 • 592 pages
Cloth (9781473966987) • £90.00
Paper & Interactive eBook (9781526441614) • £32.99

HOW TO DO YOUR 
RESEARCH PROJECT
A Guide for Students

Third Edition

Gary Thomas University of Birmingham

Packed full of relevant advice and real-world 
examples, this book guides students through 
the whole of the research process.

2017 • 360 pages
Cloth (9781473948860) • £74.00
Paper (9781473948877) • £24.99

RESEARCH DESIGN
Qualitative, Quantitative, and 
Mixed Methods Approaches

Fifth Edition 

International Student Edition

John W. Creswell Department of Family 
Medicine, University of Michigan and J. 
David Creswell Carnegie Mellon University

The bestseller that pioneered the comparison 
of qualitative, quantitative and mixed 
methods research design continues in its 
fifth edition to help students and researchers 
prepare their plan or proposal for a scholarly journal article, dissertation 
or thesis.

December 2017 • 304 pages
Paper (9781506386768) • £52.00

THE CODING MANUAL FOR 
QUALITATIVE 
RESEARCHERS
Third Edition

Johnny Saldana Arizona State University

Systematically introducing readers to over 30 
coding techniques, this new edition is now 
supported by a brand new website with links 
to videos, examples of approaches in action 
and downloadable transcripts with which to 
practice, making this book indispensable for 
all those doing qualitative research.

2015 • 368 pages
Cloth (9781473902480) • £93.00
Paper (9781473902497) • £29.99

VISUAL METHODOLOGIES
An Introduction to Researching 
with Visual Materials

Fourth Edition

Gillian Rose University of Oxford

With over 28,000 copies sold worldwide, 
Gil l ian Rose's bestsell ing guide to 
researching the visual is the go-to book for 
students and researchers across the social 
sciences and humanities.

2016 • 456 pages
Cloth (9781473948891) • £100.00
Paper (9781473948907) • £36.99   

DOING A LITERATURE 
REVIEW
Releasing the 
Research Imagination

Second Edition

Chris Hart University of Chester

In combining a critical, philosophical 
approach with an expertly selected body 
of practical examples, the second edition of 
Chris Hart's landmark text provides both the 
intellectual understanding and the technical 
skills required to produce sophisticated, robust literature reviews of the 
very highest standard.

SAGE STUDY SKILLS SERIES
January 2018 • 352 pages
Cloth (9781526419200) • £75.00
Paper (9781526419217) • £26.99



18            +44 (0)20 7324 8703                  +44 (0)20 7324 8700               sagepublishing.comORDER TODAY

Containing the essential, state-of-the-art tools for those 
engaging in qualitative research, these concise and practical 
texts by leading academics in the � eld guide students and 
researchers through designing and carrying out research 
using the full range of qualitative methods.

The SAGE Qualitative 
Research Kit

ONLY 24.99

September 2017 
Paper (9781446298725) £250

Also available as 
one collection

ISBN: 9781473913196

ISBN: 9781473913615

ISBN: 9781473915817

ISBN: 9781473912007

ISBN: 9781473912113

ISBN: 9781473912021

ISBN: 9781473911987

ISBN: 9781473912953

ISBN: 9781473913332

ISBN: 9781473912441



19Available as inspection copy for lecturers 19

AN INTRODUCTION TO 
QUALITATIVE RESEARCH
Sixth Edition

Uwe Flick Free University, Berlin

Encyclopedic in scope and comprehensive in coverage, the sixth edition 
maps out the entire research cycle from design to dissemination. This 
definitive introductory guide to thinking about and exploring qualitative 
research helps students understand how good quality research is 
produced and how to find and consume it. 

New to this edition:

• Easier-to-navigate structure, helping you map out the research process
• Brand new chapter on digital methods and social media data, allowing 

you to explore cutting edge research
• Multi-disciplinary case studies, so you can access applied research 

examples whatever your subject
• A host of focused reading exercises to help you explore the literature 

and build a bibliography
• Integrated online resources, enabling you to master the key concepts, 

discover real research and track your progress 
User-friendly, authoritative and thoroughly up-to-date, An Introduction 
to Qualitative Research remains an indispensable text for students 
throughout the social sciences.

CONTENTS
PART I: FOUNDATIONS OF QUALITATIVE RESEARCH / Why and How To Do Qualitative 
Research / The Qualitative-Quantitative Distinction / Theoretical Frameworks / Methods 
and Data in Qualitative Research / Texts as Data in Qualitative Research / PART II: 
RESEARCH DESIGN / Formulating a Research Question / Choosing and Constructing 
the Research Design / Planning the Process in Qualitative Research / Ethics of Doing 
Qualitative Research / Using the Existing Literature / Entering the Field / Sampling / 
Extending Qualitative Designs With Triangulation / PART III: VERBAL DATA / Collecting 
Verbal Data / Doing Interviews / Doing Focus Groups / Using Narrative Data / PART IV: 
DATA BEYOND TALK / Collecting Data Beyond Talk / Observation and Ethnography 
/ Visual Data: Photography, Film and Video / Using Documents as Data / Digital and 
Social Media Research / PART V: QUALITATIVE DATA ANALYSIS / Analyzing Qualitative 
Data / Transcription and Data Management / Grounded Theory Coding / Thematic 
Coding and Content Analysis / Using Naturally Occurring Data: Conversation, Discourse 
and Hermeneutic Analysis / Using Software in Qualitative Data Analysis / PART VI: 
GROUNDING, WRITING AND OUTLOOK / Quality of Qualitative Research: Criteria and 
Beyond / Writing Qualitative Research / State of the Art and the Future

December 2018 • 680 pages
Cloth (9781526445643) • £90.00
Paper (9781526445650) • £32.99

AN INTRODUCTION TO 

QUALITATIVE DATA 
ANALYSIS WITH ATLAS.TI
Third Edition

Susanne Friese Max-Planck Institute

Now fully updated for Version 8 and featuring 
instructions for both Mac and Windows 
users, this book is still the go-to source of 
support for getting to grips with qualitative 
data analysis using ATLAS.ti.

With over twenty years of experience using, 
developing and teaching ATLAS.ti, Susanne Friese is the perfect data 
analysis tour guide. Aware of common challenges and sticking points, 
she eases readers from readying and organizing data into coding and 
querying it, providing not only tips on how to prepare for analysis, but 
also the tools and technical know-how needed to observe, examine and 
discuss data. Placing quick software ‘skills training’ tutorials alongside 
different stages of the data analysis process, she gives readers the 
opportunity to integrate software training with their actual analysis. 

Whether researchers are looking to use ATLAS.ti for the first time or just 
need a quick refresher on certain topics, this new edition offers friendly 
and thorough step-by-step guidance on using the software to support 
a research project.

CONTENTS
Introduction / The Process of Computer-Assisted Analysis / Getting to Know ATLAS.ti / 
Embarking on the Journey - Data and Project Management / Technical Aspects of Coding 
/ Creating a Coding Scheme / Further Steps in the Data Analysis Process / Recognizing 
and Visualizing Relationships - Working With Networks / Compiling the Final Report - the 
Last Phase of the Writing Process / Team Work

March 2019 • 393 pages
Cloth (9781526446237) • £90.00
Paper (9781526458926) • £31.99

QUALITATIVE DATA 

QUALITATIVE DATA 
ANALYSIS
A Methods Sourcebook

Fourth Edition

International Student Edition

Matthew B. Miles, A. Michael Huberman
and Johnny Saldana Arizona 
State University 

In this fourth edition, the fundamentals of 
research design and data management are presented with five distinct 
methods of analysis: exploring, describing, ordering, explaining and 
predicting. Maintaining the analytic rigour of previous editions while 
showcasing a variety of new visual display models for qualitative 
inquiry, the authors have added graphics to the now-classic matrix 
and network illustrations. Five chapters have been substantially revised 
and the appendix’s annotated bibliography includes new titles in 
research methods.

CONTENTS
PART I: THE SUBSTANTIVE START / Introduction / Research Design and Data 
Management / Ethical Issues in Analysis / Fundamentals of Qualitative Data Analysis 
/ PART II: DISPLAYING THE DATA / Designing Matrix, Network, and Graphic Displays 
/ Methods of Exploring / Methods of Describing / Methods of Ordering / Methods of 
Explaining / Methods of Predicting / PART III: MAKING GOOD SENSE / Drawing and 
Verifying Conclusions / Writing About Qualitative Research / Closure

March 2019 • 400 pages
Paper (9781544371856) • £65.00 

QUALITATIVE DATA 

AN INTRODUCTION TO AN INTRODUCTION TO 

Qualitative Research



20            +44 (0)20 7324 8703                  +44 (0)20 7324 8700               sagepublishing.comORDER TODAY

QUALITATIVE DATA ANALYSIS WITH NVIVO
Third Edition

Kristi Jackson Queri, Inc., Colorado and Pat Bazeley Western Sydney University

'I really do like the approach the authors have taken... they take you through a journey of the 
NVivo world from setting up your data base, to developing cases, to coding, the analysis and 
finally working collaborating with others – a truly lovely book.' 

- Martin Christensen, School of Nursing, Queensland University of Technology 

Engaging and accessible, this book offers students a complete guide to using NVivo for 
qualitative data analysis. Drawing on their wealth of expertise, the authors offer detailed, 
practical advice that relates to students’ own experience and research projects.

Packed with real-world examples and case studies, the book supports students through every 
stage of qualitative data analysis. This third edition:

• Contains fully integrated instructions for using NVivo on both Mac and PC, with screenshots 
and click-by-click guidance

• Seamlessly interweaves theory and practice in easy-to-follow steps
• Empowers students to develop their critical thinking
Accompanied by video tutorials for both Mac and PC, web links and a host of other helpful 
online resources, this step-by-step book removes students' anxiety about tackling data analysis. 
Whether for advanced researchers or those approaching the task for the first time, this clear, yet 
comprehensive guide is the perfect companion for anyone doing qualitative data analysis with NVivo.

CONTENTS
Where to Begin? / Designing an NVivo Project / Coding Foundations / Advanced Coding / Cases, Classifications and Comparisons / Surveys and Mixed Methods / Querying Data / Literature 
Reviews and PDF Files / Working with Multimedia Files / Twitter, Facebook, YouTube and Web Pages / Teamwork / Moving On - Further Resources

April 2019 • 354 pages
Cloth (9781526449931) • £90.00
Paper (9781526449948) • £31.99

QUALITATIVE DATA ANALYSIS WITH NVIVO

 Western Sydney University

'I really do like the approach the authors have taken... they take you through a journey of the 
NVivo world from setting up your data base, to developing cases, to coding, the analysis and 

- Martin Christensen, School of Nursing, Queensland University of Technology 

Engaging and accessible, this book offers students a complete guide to using NVivo for 
qualitative data analysis. Drawing on their wealth of expertise, the authors offer detailed, 
practical advice that relates to students’ own experience and research projects.

Packed with real-world examples and case studies, the book supports students through every 

Contains fully integrated instructions for using NVivo on both Mac and PC, with screenshots 

Accompanied by video tutorials for both Mac and PC, web links and a host of other helpful 
online resources, this step-by-step book removes students' anxiety about tackling data analysis. 
Whether for advanced researchers or those approaching the task for the first time, this clear, yet 
comprehensive guide is the perfect companion for anyone doing qualitative data analysis with NVivo.

Where to Begin? / Designing an NVivo Project / Coding Foundations / Advanced Coding / Cases, Classifications and Comparisons / Surveys and Mixed Methods / Querying Data / Literature 
Reviews and PDF Files / Working with Multimedia Files / Twitter, Facebook, YouTube and Web Pages / Teamwork / Moving On - Further Resources

'I really do like the approach the authors have taken... they take you through a journey of the 
NVivo world from setting up your data base, to developing cases, to coding, the analysis and 

- Martin Christensen, School of Nursing, Queensland University of Technology 

Engaging and accessible, this book offers students a complete guide to using NVivo for 
qualitative data analysis. Drawing on their wealth of expertise, the authors offer detailed, 

Packed with real-world examples and case studies, the book supports students through every 

Contains fully integrated instructions for using NVivo on both Mac and PC, with screenshots 

Accompanied by video tutorials for both Mac and PC, web links and a host of other helpful 
online resources, this step-by-step book removes students' anxiety about tackling data analysis. 
Whether for advanced researchers or those approaching the task for the first time, this clear, yet 
comprehensive guide is the perfect companion for anyone doing qualitative data analysis with NVivo.

60 SECONDS WITH KRISTI AND PAT

Who will use this book?  
Qualitative researchers who work on their own and are looking for 
support, those who work in teams, instructors incorporating NVivo 
into their qualitative methods courses, and users transitioning from 
earlier versions of the software. 

Incorporating Windows and Mac versions of 
NVivo into a single resource is innovative. How 
significant is this?
This means that Windows and Mac users can either work in the same classroom/
workshop or independently, using one book. The unique presentation of click 
instructions in different font colours makes this possible.

From your experience 
as a trainer, what 
advice would you 
give to a student or 
researcher starting out 
with NVivo?

Read about (and experiment with!) 
different approaches to handling 
qualitative data, pilot the use of the 
software with a small portion of your 
data before building a large 
project, be prepared to alter 
your approach to your data 
as you work through the 
analysis, and have fun!

Qualitative Research



21Available as inspection copy for lecturers 21

QUALITATIVE DATA ANALYSIS WITH NVIVO
Third Edition

Kristi Jackson Queri, Inc., Colorado and Pat Bazeley Western Sydney University

'I really do like the approach the authors have taken... they take you through a journey of the 
NVivo world from setting up your data base, to developing cases, to coding, the analysis and 
finally working collaborating with others – a truly lovely book.' 

- Martin Christensen, School of Nursing, Queensland University of Technology 

Engaging and accessible, this book offers students a complete guide to using NVivo for 
qualitative data analysis. Drawing on their wealth of expertise, the authors offer detailed, 
practical advice that relates to students’ own experience and research projects.

Packed with real-world examples and case studies, the book supports students through every 
stage of qualitative data analysis. This third edition:

• Contains fully integrated instructions for using NVivo on both Mac and PC, with screenshots 
and click-by-click guidance

• Seamlessly interweaves theory and practice in easy-to-follow steps
• Empowers students to develop their critical thinking
Accompanied by video tutorials for both Mac and PC, web links and a host of other helpful 
online resources, this step-by-step book removes students' anxiety about tackling data analysis. 
Whether for advanced researchers or those approaching the task for the first time, this clear, yet 
comprehensive guide is the perfect companion for anyone doing qualitative data analysis with NVivo.

CONTENTS
Where to Begin? / Designing an NVivo Project / Coding Foundations / Advanced Coding / Cases, Classifications and Comparisons / Surveys and Mixed Methods / Querying Data / Literature 
Reviews and PDF Files / Working with Multimedia Files / Twitter, Facebook, YouTube and Web Pages / Teamwork / Moving On - Further Resources

April 2019 • 354 pages
Cloth (9781526449931) • £90.00
Paper (9781526449948) • £31.99

QUALITATIVE SECONDARY 
RESEARCH
A Step-By-Step Guide

Claire Largan and Theresa Morris
University College Birmingham

Using secondary data offers unique 
challenges. In this practical guide, the authors 
take students through finding, managing and 
analysing secondary data in an error-free 
way, using qualitative approaches.

Perfect for those doing dissertations and research projects, it provides 
an accessible introduction to the theory of secondary research and its 
advantages and disadvantages.

Drawing on their years of experience, the authors:

• Offer a straightforward and approachable explanation of how to do a 
research project using secondary data

• Discuss every stage of the research process, including data 
preparation and presentation and dissemination of data

• Advise on how to avoid the potential pitfalls of using secondary data
Clear and easy to understand, this book is a ready-made toolkit for 
successfully completing every step of a research project using secondary 
data. From beginner level and beyond, this no-nonsense guide takes 
the confusion and worry out of doing a secondary research project and 
empowers all to be confident doing research.

CONTENTS
Introducing Qualitative Secondary Research / Preparing for Qualitative Secondary 
Research / The Role of Theory in Qualitative Secondary Research / Designing Qualitative 
Secondary Research / Ethics in Qualitative Secondary Research / Exploring Documents 
as Data / Locating your Data / Securing Quality over Quantity / Constructing a Literature 
Review / Managing your Data / Analysing Data / Working with Numbers / Presenting your 
Findings and Conclusions / Being a Qualitative Secondary Researcher

April 2019 • 392 pages
Cloth (9781526410979) • £85.00
Paper (9781526410986) • £28.99

QUALITATIVE DATA 
ANALYSIS
From Start to Finish

Second Edition

Jamie Harding Northumbria University

This is the ideal book to get students up 
and running with the basics of qualitative 
data analysis. It breaks everything down 
into a series of simple steps and introduces 
the practical tools and techniques needed to turn transcripts into 
meaningful research.

Using multidisciplinary data from interviews and focus groups, Jamie 
Harding provides clear guidance on how to apply key research skills such 
as making summaries, identifying similarities, drawing comparisons and 
using codes. The book sets out real-world applicable advice, provides 
easy to follow best practice and helps students to:

• Manage and sort data
• Find an argument and define the conclusions
• Answer a research question
• Write up research for assessment and dissemination
Clear, pragmatic and honest this book will give students the perfect 
framework to start understanding qualitative data and to finish their 
research project.

CONTENTS
STAGE 1: RESEARCH DESIGN AND PREPARATION / Introduction to Qualitative Social 
Research / Designing Qualitative Research: Your Key Questions / Practical Issues in 
Qualitative Research / STAGE 2: DATA COLLECTION AND MANAGEMENT / Collecting 
and Managing Interview Data / Collecting and Managing Focus Group Data / STAGE 3: 
DATA ANALYSIS AND INTERPRETATION / A Brief Introduction to the Analysis of Qualitative 
Data / Step One For Analysing Your Interview Data - Making Summaries and Comparisons 
/ Step Two For Analysing Your Interview Data – Using Codes / Step Three For Analysing 
Your Interview Data - Finding Conceptual Themes and Building Theory / Analysing Your 
Focus Group Data / Alternative Approaches to Analysing Qualitative Data / STAGE 4: 
DISSEMINATION / Writing About Your Qualitative Research

November 2018 • 328 pages
Cloth (9781526402790) • £85.00
Paper (9781526402806) • £28.99

QUALITATIVE DATA 

Online courses 
for social scientists
Social science research is changing and we want to help you 
gain new skills in the age of digital research. SAGE Campus 
online courses have been created by social scientists for 
social scientists, and address key subjects such as:

• Introductory R and Python
• Text analysis  
• How to manage data in R
• Presenting data in effective and impactful ways.

campus.sagepub.com
Explore the courses at

learn new ways 
to examine the social world

What our 
learners say

“Helpful for beginners 
and novices alike.”

“I wish I had taken this course 
years ago when I started learning R.”

“An excellent course”

What our 

“Helpful for beginners 
and novices alike.”

“I wish I had taken this course 
years ago when I started learning R.”

Qualitative Research



22            +44 (0)20 7324 8703                  +44 (0)20 7324 8700               sagepublishing.comORDER TODAY

QUALITATIVE AND MIXED METHODS 
DATA ANALYSIS USING DEDOOSE
A Practical Approach for Research across the 
Social Sciences

Michelle Salmona, Dan Kaczynski both at University of Canberra; 
Central Michigan University and Eli Lieber University of California

This book provides both new and experienced researchers with a guided 
introduction to dealing with the methodological complexity of mixed 
methods and qualitative inquiry using Dedoose software. The authors 
use their significant research experience and their depth of experience 
designing and updating Dedoose to offer practical strategies for using 
the software from a wide range of research studies.

October 2019
Paper (9781506397818) • £28.99

DOCUMENTARY 
RESEARCH IN THE 
SOCIAL SCIENCES
Malcolm Tight Lancaster University

From diaries and letters to surveys and 
interview transcripts, documents are a 
cornerstone of social science research. 
This book guides students through the 
documentary research process, from 
choosing the best research design, through 
data collection and analysis, to publishing and sharing research findings.

Using extensive case studies and examples, it situates documentary 
research within a current context and empowers students to use this 
method to meet new challenges like digital research and big data head on.

In a jargon-free style perfect for beginner researchers, this book helps 
students to:

• Interrogate documentary material in meaningful ways
• Choose the best research design for their project, from literature 

reviews to policy research
• Understand a range of approaches, including quantitative, qualitative 

and mixed methods
Accessible, clear and focused, this book gives students the tools to 
conduct their own documentary research and celebrates the importance 
of documentary analysis across the social sciences.

CONTENTS
PART I: STARTING DOCUMENTARY RESEARCH / Introduction / Documents and 
Documentary Research / Finding and Reading Documents / Documentary Research 
in the Disciplines / PART II: GENRES OF DOCUMENTARY RESEARCH / Designing 
Documentary Research / Literature Reviews / Systematic Reviews and Meta-Analyses / 
Secondary Data Research / Archival and Historical Research / Policy Research / PART 
III: TECHNIQUES FOR DOCUMENTARY ANALYSIS / Analysing Documents / Quantitative 
Approaches / Qualitative Approaches / Mixed Methods Approaches / PART IV: WHERE 
NEXT? / Sharing and Disseminating your Research / Conclusions

April 2019 • 224 pages
Cloth (9781526426642) • £85.00
Paper (9781526426659) • £28.99

INTERVIEWS IN 
QUALITATIVE RESEARCH
Second Edition

Nigel King University of Huddersfield, 
Christine Horrocks Manchester 
Metropolitan University and 
Joanna Brooks University of Manchester

This dynamic user-focused book will help 
students to get the data they want from their 
interviews. It provides practical guidance 
regarding technique, gives top-tips from real-world case studies and 
shares achievable checklists and interview plans. Whether students are 
doing interviews in their own research or using other researchers’ data, 
this book will tell them everything they need to know about designing, 
planning, conducting and analyzing quality interviews. It explains how to:

• Construct ethical research designs
• Record and manage data
• Transcribe notes
• Analyse findings
• Disseminate conclusions
With coverage of practical, theoretical and philosophical issues all 
grounded in examples from real interviews, this is the ideal guide for 
new and experienced researchers alike.

CONTENTS
Introduction / Philosophical Assumptions / Ethics in Qualitative Interviewing / Designing 
an Interview Study / Carrying out Qualitative Interviews / Group Interviews / Remote 
Interviewing / Visual Methods in Qualitative Interviewing / Reflexivity and Qualitative 
Interviewing / An Introduction to Interview Data Analysis / Interviews in Phenomenological 
Research / Interviews and Discourse Analysis / Interviews and Narrative

December 2018 • 360 pages
Cloth (9781446274965) • £85.00
Paper (9781446274972) • £27.99

INTERVIEWS IN 

COMPLETING YOUR 
QUALITATIVE 
DISSERTATION
A Road Map From Beginning 
to End

Fourth Edition

Linda Dale Bloomberg Columbia 
University and Marie Volpe Teachers 
College, Columbia University

Addressing one of the key challenges facing doctoral students, this 
fourth edition guides the reader through each step of their qualitative 
dissertation, with a new chapter on achieving alignment, reflexive 
questions and a greater focus on criticality and social activism.

January 2019 • 456 pages
Paper (9781544336527) • £43.99

COMPLETING YOUR 

Qualitative Research



23Available as inspection copy for lecturers 23

QUALITATIVE 
LONGITUDINAL METHODS
Researching Implementation 
and Change

Mary Lynne Derrington University 
of Tennessee at Knoxville

Mary Lynne Derrington provides guidance 
on how to conduct qualitative longitudinal 
studies rather than focusing on how to 
analyse such data, addressing the use of 
qualitative longitudinal methods, their unique methodological features 
and the challenges and benefits to this approach. Key features include: 

• Excerpts from published studies, illustrating application
• Chapter opening objectives and end of chapter summaries, assisting 

the reader’s focus
• Personal stories and examples from the author, making it easy for the 

reader to relate to content
• A chapter on how to prepare a manuscript for publication, providing 

critical tools to researchers

CONTENTS
Introduction / The Benefits and Challenges of Longitudinal Qualitative Studies / 
Designing Qualitative Longitudinal Studies / Building on Qualitative Research with a 
Longitudinal Design / Perspectives on the Two-Way Research Relationship / Management 
of Longitudinal Data Throughout a Study / Longitudinal Data Analysis / Preparing a 
Longitudinal Study for Publication / Conclusion: Legacies, Lessons and Change

QUALITATIVE RESEARCH METHODS
January 2019 • 128 pages
Paper (9781506395791) • £22.99

PARTICIPATORY 
RESEARCH
Why and How to Involve People 
in Research

Dirk Schubotz Queen's University Belfast

Going beyond a general introduction to 
offer a hands-on guide, this book empowers 
students to feel confident understanding 
and applying participatory methods to their 
research projects.

It takes an accessible approach to explaining the theory that grounds 
participatory research and offers students practical strategies for 
how and when to choose and apply a wide range of these methods. 
Comprehensive yet easy to understand, this book:

• Gives students a thorough grounding in the history and theoretical 
issues surrounding each method

• Showcases participatory research in action through extensive on the 
ground case studies 

• Highlights the importance of ethics in research design, offering guidance 
on dealing with sensitive considerations in participatory research

With a sustained focus on the impact of digital technologies, this book 
tackles head-on the need to re-assess the way we involve people in 
contemporary research. It is an essential guide to better research 
practice for students and researchers across the social sciences.

CONTENTS
Introduction / PART I: HISTORY, THEORY AND ETHICS OF PARTICIPATORY METHODS
/ The History and Nature of Participatory Research Methods / Theoretical Perspectives 
on Participatory Research / Approaches and Populations in Participatory Research 
/ Research Ethics in Participatory Research Practice / PART II: APPLICATIONS OF 
PARTICIPATORY METHODS / Participatory Action Research (PAR) / Group Discussion 
Methods in Participatory Research / Participatory Approaches to Participant Observation 
/ Participatory Survey Methods / In Conclusion

September 2019 • 204 pages
Cloth (9781446273364) • £85.00
Paper (9781446273371) • £26.99

SECONDARY ANALYSIS OF 
QUALITATIVE DATA
Edited by Kahryn Hughes Senior Research 
Fellow in Sociology, University of Leeds
and Anna Tarrant University of Lincoln

A comprehensive handbook that guides 
social science students through every 
aspect of qualitative secondary analysis, 
from application to implications. Each 
chapter uses insightful case studies, further 
reading suggestions and applied hints 
and tips to explore the crucial components of research and analysis, 
such as where to find resources, how to search within a resource, 
collaborative and group working, working in paper archives and coverage 
of non-textual data.

CONTENTS
PART I: CHANGING DATA LANDSCAPES AND QUALITATIVE SECONDARY ANALYSIS / 
Introduction and Context / The State of the Debate on Qualitative Secondary Analysis 
/ Resources Available: The Repository Landscape / PART II: BUILDING QUALITATIVE 
SECONDARY ANALYSIS INTO RESEARCH / Building Time into Research Design / 
Examples of QSA Study Designs and Purposes in a Qualitative Secondary Study / The 
Ethics of Qualitative Secondary Analysis / How to Begin: Searching within a Resource 
/ PART III: METHODS OF QUALITATIVE SECONDARY ANALYSIS / Secondary Analysis 
within a Project / Qualitative Secondary Analysis and Inter and Cross Project Working 
/ Collaborative and Group Secondary Analysis / Working with Archive Marginalia and 
Fieldnotes / Using Visual and Other Non-Interview Data / Working in Paper Archives 
and with Historical Materials / Disseminating Research / Concluding Chapter: Future 
Directions, Editors 

October 2019 • 300 pages
Cloth (9781526445247) • £85.00
Paper (9781526445254) • £28.99

Don't miss our 
Study Skills 
titles on page 30

Qualitative Research



24            +44 (0)20 7324 8703                  +44 (0)20 7324 8700               sagepublishing.comORDER TODAY

DOING ACTION RESEARCH IN YOUR 
OWN ORGANIZATION
Fifth Edition

David Coghlan Trinity College Dublin

Concise and unintimidating, the fifth edition of this bestselling book is 
the only pragmatic, quick-start guide to the main theories, issues and 
approaches to insider action research.

With an encouraging and approachable tone, David Coghlan is the 
perfect mentor for anyone conducting action research in their own 
organization. Calming nerves at the same time as building confidence, 
he helps readers devise an appropriate research design that anticipates 
possible challenges and fits within the limits of their environments.

A complete do-it-yourself toolkit for every step of the action research 
process, this edition is outfitted with:

•  Real-world student and professional case studies
•  Author video tips
•  Annotated templates
•  Progress checklists
•  Journal articles, weblinks and other further reading
To the point without losing clarity or thoroughness, this book is the
hands-on manual for all the need-to-know facts about understanding 
and undertaking insider action research.

CONTENTS
PART I: FOUNDATIONS / Introducing Action Research / Researching Your Own 
Organizations / Knowing in Action / Understanding Action Research / PART II: ISSUES 
AND CHALLENGES IN RESEARCHING YOUR OWN ORGANIZATION / Preunderstanding, 
Role Duality and Access / Managing Ethics and Organizational Politics / PART 
III: IMPLEMENTATION / Constructing and Selecting Your Project / Designing and 
Implementing Your Action Research Project / Using Frameworks to Study Organizations 
in Action / Interlevel Dynamics in Action Research / Writing Up Your Insider Action 
Research Work / In Conclusion

March 2019 • 232 pages
Cloth (9781526458810) • £85.00
Paper (9781526458827) • £28.99

DOING ACTION RESEARCH IN YOUR 

NETNOGRAPHY
The Essential Guide

Third Edition

Robert V Kozinets USC Annenberg

Netnography is an adaptation of ethnography 
for the online world pioneered by Rob 
Kozinets, and is concerned with the study of 
online cultures and communities as distinct 
social phenomena rather than isolated 
content. This third edition, Netnography: 
The Essential Guide, provides the theoretical and methodological 
groundwork through to the practical applications, helping students both 
understand as well as do netnographic research projects of their own. 
With enhanced pedagogy throughout, linking concepts to structured 
activities in a step-by-step way, the book is now accompanied by a 
striking new visual design and comprehensive digital resources including 
video tutorials and further case studies, offering the essential student 
resource to conducting online ethnographic research.

CONTENTS
Introductions / Histories / Media / Socialites / Initiating Netnography / Ethics and 
Regulation / Investigating Sites / Combining Methods / Collecting Data / Immersing in 
Fields / Interacting with Informants / Analysing Data / Interpreting Data / Netnographic 
Narratives / Incarnating Netnography / Evolution / Inspirations

October 2019 • 352 pages
Cloth (9781526444691) • £85.00
Paper (9781526444707) • £29.99

100 QUESTIONS (AND 
ANSWERS) ABOUT 
ACTION RESEARCH
Luke Duesbery San Diego State 
University and Todd Twyman
Pacific University, Oregon

This supplementary text identifies and 
answers the essential questions on action 
research, with a focus on approaching and 
improving practice from an inquiry-oriented 
perspective across applied disciplines.

SAGE 100 QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS
July 2019 • 216 pages
Paper (9781544305431) • £18.99

Doing Digital 
Methods' is 
on page 12

sa
m

p
le

 c
ov

er

Action Research / Ethnography



25Available as inspection copy for lecturers 25

CRITICAL ETHNOGRAPHY
Method, Ethics, and Performance

Third Edition

D. Soyini Madison Northwestern 
University; University of North Carolina

Presenting a fresh new look at critical 
ethnography by emphasizing the significance 
of ethics and performance in the art and 
politics of fieldwork, this book celebrates the 
productive links between theory and method.

April 2019 • 264 pages
Paper (9781483356778) • £40.99

THE SAGE HANDBOOK OF CURRENT 
DEVELOPMENTS IN GROUNDED THEORY
Edited by Antony Bryant Leeds Beckett University
and Kathy Charmaz Sonoma State University

Building on the success of the bestselling The SAGE Handbook of 
Grounded Theory (2007), this title provides a much-needed and up-to-date 
overview, integrating some revised and updated chapters with new ones 
exploring recent developments in grounded theory and research methods 
in general. The highly-acclaimed editors have once again brought together 
a team of leading academics from a wide range of disciplines, perspectives 
and countries. This is a method-defining resource for advanced students 
and researchers across the social sciences. 

• Part One: The Grounded Theory Method: 50 Years On
• Part Two: Theories and Theorizing in Grounded Theory
• Part Three: Grounded Theory in Practice
• Part Four: Reflections on Using and Teaching Grounded Theory
• Part Five: GTM and Qualitative Research Practice
• Part Six: GT Researchers and Methods in Local and Global Worlds

CONTENTS
Senior Editor's Introduction / Editors' Overview / PART I: THE GROUNDED THEORY 
METHOD: 50 YEARS ON / Situating Grounded Theory and SA in the History of Interpretive 
Qualitative Inquiry / PART II: THEORIES AND THEORIZING IN GROUNDED THEORY / The 
Pragmatism of Anselm L. Strauss: Linking Theory and Method / The Status of Theories and 
Models in Grounded Theory / Grounded Theory's Best Kept Secret: The Ability to Build 
Theory / Deductive Qualitative Analysis and Grounded Theory: Sensitizing Concepts and 
Hypothesis-Testing / PART III: GROUNDED THEORY IN PRACTICE / From Intuition to Reflexive 
Construction: Research Design and Triangulation in Grounded Theory Research / The Nuances 
of Grounded Theory Sampling and the Pivotal Role of Theoretical Sampling / Coding for 
Grounded Theory / Coding and Translating: Language as a Heuristic Apparatus / Literature 
Review in Grounded Theory / Using Popular and Academic Literature as Data for Formal 
Grounded Theory / Rendering Analysis Through Storyline / Abduction: The Logic of Discovery 
of Grounded Theory - An Updated Review / Grounded Theory Analysis and CAQDAS: A Happy 
Pairing or Remodeling GT to QDA? / Keep your Data Moving - Operationalisation of Abduction 
with Technology / Grounded Text Mining Approach: A Synergy between Grounded Theory 
and Text Mining / Visual Images and Grounded Theory Methodology / Grounded Theory 
Methods in the Context of Masculinity and Violence / Using Constructivist Grounded Theory 
Methodology: Studying Suffering and Healing as a Case Example / PART IV: REFLECTIONS 
ON USING AND TEACHING GROUNDED THEORY / Teaching and Learning Grounded 
Theory Methodology: The Seminar Approach / Grounded Description / PART V: GTM AND 
QUALITATIVE RESEARCH PRACTICE / Grounded Theory and the Politics of Interpretation, 
Redux / Grounded Theory Methodology and Self-Reflexivity in the Qualitative Research 
Process / Using a Feminist Grounded Theory Approach in Mixed Methods Research / Mixed 
Grounded Theory: Merging Grounded Theory with Mixed Methods and Multimethod Research 
/ Abductive Analysis and Grounded Theory / Grounded Theory and Empirical Ethics / Critical 
Grounded Theory / PART VI: GT RESEARCHERS AND METHODS IN LOCAL AND GLOBAL 
WORLDS / The Implications of Internationalisation for Teaching, Learning and Practising 
Grounded Theory / Grounded Theory as Systems Science: Working with Indigenous Nations 
for Social Justice / Community-Based Participatory Research and Constructivist Grounded 
Theory: Aligning Transformative Research with Local Ways of Being and Knowing

April 2019 • 752 pages
Cloth (9781473970953) • £120.00

THE SAGE HANDBOOK OF CURRENT 

THE VARIETIES OF 
GROUNDED THEORY
Antony Bryant Leeds Beckett University

This SAGE Swift explores the range and 
depth of grounded theory methodology and 
the ways in which discussions in the field have 
developed and expanded in recent years.

Anthony Bryant provides a jargon-free 
overview of grounded theory terminology, 
whilst examining the impact of recent 
technological and theoretical advances 
on how it is currently practiced. Increasingly popular outside of its 
original settings, grounded theory is now a core method for business 
& management, criminology, politics, geography and psychology. This 
book provides a global interdisciplinary perspective on the method's 
utility today.

CONTENTS
Introduction and Rationale / GTM – Family of Variants / Core Characteristics of GTM / 
GTM from a Logical Point of View / GTM Paradoxes / Indigeneity / Student and Learning 
Issues / GTM, Pragmatism and Social Justice / Conclusion

SAGE SWIFTS
March 2019 • 116 pages
Cloth (9781526474315) • £45.00

Pinterest is full of 
inspiring content - 
perfect for adding 
variety to your lectures 
or for making them more 
interactive! Pin with 
us at pinterest.co.uk/
sageresearchmethods

Ethnography / Grounded Theory 



26            +44 (0)20 7324 8703                  +44 (0)20 7324 8700               sagepublishing.comORDER TODAY

A STEP-BY-STEP 
INTRODUCTION TO 
STATISTICS FOR 
BUSINESS
Second Edition

Richard N. Landers
Old Dominion University

A clear and concise introduction to statistics 
for business and management students, demonstrating how important 
statistics are in the business decision-making process and covering 
everything from conducting a survey and collecting data, to summarizing 
statistical data and presenting findings.

November 2018 • 488 pages
Cloth (9781473948105) • £120.00
Paper (9781473948112) • £43.99

A STEP-BY-STEP 

A PRACTICAL 
INTRODUCTION TO MIXED 
METHODS FOR BUSINESS 
AND MANAGEMENT
Pat Bazeley Western Sydney University

An introduction to mixed methods research, 
explaining the types of research questions 
that mixed methods are best suited to 
answering and guiding students through 
using this method successfully in their own research-based dissertation 
or project.

November 2018 • 136 pages
Cloth (9781526462480) • £65.00
Paper (9781526462497) • £21.99

BUSINESS RESEARCH
A Guide to Planning, Conducting, 
and Reporting Your Study

Donald R. Cooper

Covering both the theory and practical 
application of research methodology, this 
text uses a roadmap framework to guide 
students through the whole research process 
- exploring, planning, creating, conducting, 
collecting, analysing and repor ting. 
Addressing key principles, emerging ideas, 
contemporary examples and modern tools, the text builds the reader's 
confidence, with each chapter including a design matrix and three sets of 
questions to help students identify the designs that are most appropriate 
for a project and why.

CONTENTS
From the Research Jitters to Employers’ Most-Wanted Skills / Self-Defense Tools for 
Research: Preparation, Reasoning, and Terminology / The Process Road Map: Exploring 
and Planning / The Process Road Map: Creating and Conducting / The Process Road Map: 
Collecting, Analyzing, and Writing / Nonexperimental Quantitative Designs / Qualitative 
Designs and Mixed Designs / Experimental Designs / Writing the Report 

November 2018 • 432 pages
Paper (9781544307824) • £73.00

SAGE Knowledge is the ultimate social sciences digital library for 
students, researchers, and faculty. Hosting over 5,300 titles, it 
includes an expansive range of SAGE eBook and eReference content, 
including scholarly monographs, reference works, handbooks, series, 
professional development titles, as well as business cases studies 
and streaming video. 

sk.sagepub.com

Key features and bene� ts
• A uni� ed platform connecting related book, reference, video and case study content

across the disciplines 

• Visually enhanced display for all mobile phones and tablets

• Multiple citation options 

• MARC Records and COUNTER reports 

• Unlimited simultaneous usage of content 

freetrials.sagepub.com

Methods for Business



27Available as inspection copy for lecturers 27

CHALLENGES IN DOING 
EDUCATION RESEARCH
Edited by Marit Honerød Hoveid
Norwegian University of Science and 
Technology, Trondheim, Lucian Ciolan
University of Bucharest, Angelika Paseka
University of Hamburg and Sofia 
Marques da Silva University of Porto

Exploring the challenges and obstacles that 
need to be overcome in education research, 
this text offers universal guidance that the 
reader can apply to their own research project, with real case studies 
drawn from educational contexts across Europe.

July 2019 • 400 pages
Cloth (9781526435538) • £85.00
Paper (9781526435545) • £29.99

GETTING STARTED IN 
YOUR EDUCATIONAL 
RESEARCH
Design, Data Production 
and Analysis

Edited by Clive Opie and Desma Brown
 Bradford College

A one-stop shop for anyone undertaking 
educational research for the first time, this 
text focuses on the development and application of key skills necessary 
for successful research, using digestible language to explain complex 
terminology and processes simply. The authors explore working with and 
presenting data and the software options available to students, including 
NVivo, SPSS and Excel. Packed with useful exercises, checklists and 
case studies, the book will help the reader to apply their skills across a 
range of essays, presentations and reports.

CONTENTS
Carrying out Educational Research – The Start of your Journey / Research, Theory and 
Worldviews / Framing the Research / Literature Review / Ethics / Judging the Quality of 
Educational Research / Write or Wrong? Conventions and Myths in Academic Literacy / 
Research Approaches / Research Procedures / Analysing and Presenting your Research 
Data / Understanding and Applying Qualitative Data Analysis / Using NVivo in your 
Research / Understanding Quantitative Data Analysis / Using Excel/SPSS in your Research 

April 2019 • 400 pages
Cloth (9781526424013) • £75.00
Paper (9781526424020) • £24.99

Getting in touch

Go to sagepub.co.uk/sales-information to find 
contact details for your local SAGE representative. 

We're here to help with any questions you may 
have and would love to hear from you!

RESEARCHING HEALTH
Qualitative, Quantitative and 
Mixed Methods

Third Edition

Edited by Mike Saks University 
Campus Suffolk and Judith Allsop
University of Lincoln

Including important theoretical updates 
and using an international focus, this third 
edition offers a comprehensive introduction 
to research methods for healthcare students.

April 2019 • 608 pages
Cloth (9781526424280) • £90.00
Paper (9781526424297) • £31.99

RESEARCHING HEALTH

CONDUCTING HEALTH 
RESEARCH
Principles, Process, and Methods

Frederick J. Kviz University 
of Illinois at Chicago

Introducing the reader to the principles 
and strategies for planning, implementing, 
reporting and assessing health research, 
this book prepares students to be adept 
researchers and consumers of health 
research. Comprehensive in its breadth and depth, with an integrated 
approach to quantitative and qualitative methods, the text uses real 
examples and step-by-step guidance to provide students with the skills 
they need to identify and evaluate research strengths and limitations.

CONTENTS
The Nature and Process of Research / Conducting Ethically Responsible Research / 
Variables and Relationships / Research Design Diagrams and Components / Research 
Design Validity / Research Designs / Random Sampling and Assignment / The 
Measurement Process / Developing a Measurement Instrument / Developing a Structured 
Questionnaire / Writing Survey Questions / Survey Research Methods / Qualitative 
Research Methods / Secondary Analysis and Existing Data / The Analysis Process and 
Reporting Results

May 2019 • 512 pages
Paper (9781483317588) • £59.00

RESEARCH METHODS FOR 
PUBLIC HEALTH
Stuart McClean, Issy Bray, Nick de Viggiani, Emma Bird
and Paul Pilkington all at University of the West of England

Informed by a socio-ecological model of public health with real-world 
examples, this text offers an introduction to research methods theory, 
concepts, approaches and practices, relevant to the diverse range of 
public health contexts. 

October 2019 • 304 pages
Cloth (9781526430007) • £90.00
Paper (9781526430014) • £30.99

freetrials.sagepub.com

 Methods for Education / Methods for Health & Social Care



28            +44 (0)20 7324 8703                  +44 (0)20 7324 8700               sagepublishing.comORDER TODAY

DOING QUALITATIVE 
RESEARCH IN 
PSYCHOLOGY
A Practical Guide

Second Edition

Edited by Cath Sullivan University 
of Central Lancashire and Michael 
A Forrester University of Kent

Taking students through each aspect of 
the research process and explaining the unique challenges of using 
qualitative methods in psychology, this book offers students a map for 
successfully completing a qualitative psychological research project. 
Beginning with ethics and quality and moving through to literature 
reviews, methodologies, analysis and writing up research reports, it 
is not a theoretical methods book, but a ‘how to’ manual. It folds key 
skills like research design, technology and software into each chapter 
to introduce readers gently but thoroughly to foundational concepts that 
will support them through each step. With new chapters on thematic and 
narrative analysis, this new edition also offers a set of digital resources 
designed to make learning about qualitative methods as easy and 
interactive as possible.

CONTENTS
This Book and How To Use It / PART I: FORMULATING RESEARCH QUESTIONS / 
Theory and Method in Qualitative Research / Research Ethics in Qualitative Research / 
Quality in Qualitative Research / Conducting Literature Reviews / PART II: COLLECTING 
QUALITATIVE DATA / Approaches to Data Collection in Qualitative Research / The 
Interview in Qualitative Research / PART III: PRACTICAL EXAMPLES OF QUALITATIVE 
ANALYSIS / A Data Set to Illustrate Different Approaches to Analysis / Thematic Analysis 
/ Interpretative Phenomenological Analysis / Narrative Analysis / Discourse Analysis / 
Conversation Analysis / Grounded Theory / PART IV: OUTCOMES AND RESULTS / Writing 
Your Qualitative Research Report

December 2018 • 376 pages
Cloth (9781526402776) • £85.00
Paper (9781526402783) • £31.99

DOING QUALITATIVE 

METHODS OF RESEARCH ON HUMAN 
DEVELOPMENT AND FAMILIES
Theodore N. Greenstein North Carolina State University
and Shannon N. Davis George Mason University

This text is an introduction to quantitative and qualitative research 
methods for undergraduate students majoring in Human Development 
and Family Studies, with useful applications and key examples from 
human development included.

CONTENTS
Why Do Research on Families and Children? / The Ethics of Research on Families and 
Children / Causal Inference in Research on Families and Children / Searching and Reading 
the Literature / Sampling Issues / How Do We Measure Concepts? / Working with Scales 
and Indices / Studying Families: Methods for Quantitative Data / Studying Families: 
Methods for Qualitative Data / Studying Families: Mixed Methods / Using Other People's 
Data / Analyzing Data on Families and Children / Advanced Topics in Family Data Analysis 
/ Evaluating Family Programs / Politics of Research on Families and Children 

September 2019 • 272 pages
Paper (9781506386065) • £65.00

VISUAL COMMUNICATION
Understanding Images in 
Media Culture

Giorgia Aiello and Katy Parry
University of Leeds

Visual Communication: Understanding 
Images in Media and Culture provides a 
theoretical and empirical toolkit to examine 
implications of mediated images. It explores 
a range of approaches to visual analysis, 
while also providing a hands-on guide to 
applying methods to your own work. The book:

• Illustrates a range of perspectives, from content analysis and 
semiotics, to multimodal and critical discourse analysis

• Explores the centrality of images to issues of identity and representation, 
politics and activism, and commodities and consumption

• Brings theory to life with a host of original case studies, from celebrity 
videos on YouTube and civil unrest on Twitter, to the lifestyle branding 
of Vice Media and Getty Images

• Shows students how to combine approaches and methods to best 
suit their own research questions and projects

An invaluable guide to analysing contemporary media images, this is 
essential reading for students and researchers of visual communication 
and visual culture.

CONTENTS
PART I: INTRODUCTION / Why Images Matter / Understanding Images in Media Culture: 
An Integrated Framework / PART II: IDENTITIES / Visions of the Self Between the Personal 
and the Public / Making Groups Visible on the Global Stage / Ways of Seeing Difference 
Beyond Stereotypes / PART III: POLITICS / Images of Politicians in the Public Sphere / The 
Visual Spectacles of Protest and Activism / Picturing International Conflict and Foreign 
Affairs / PART IV: COMMODITIES / Consuming Products With Our Eyes / Visualizing 
Lifestyles For Sale / Brands as Visual Experiences / PART V: CONCLUSION / The Problems 
and Potential of Images in Media Culture

October 2019 • 256 pages
Cloth (9781412962230) • £85.00
Paper (9781412962247) • £26.99

MAKING SENSE OF DATA IN THE MEDIA
A Guide for Social Scientists

Andrew Bell, Todd Hartman, Aneta Piekut, Alasdair Rae
and Mark Taylor all at University of Sheffield

Through a series of examples of statistics in the media, this text guides 
the reader through how to critically assess the presentation of data in the 
media, to identify what is significant and to sort verifiable conclusions 
from misleading claims. Tying statistical concepts to real-life examples, 
the book highlights the importance and relevance of these concepts, 
teaching statistical techniques and the life skills that we use every day.

CONTENTS
Introduction / PART I: WHAT IS DATA AND WHERE IS IT FROM? / How to Make Numbers 
Sound Big, or Small, Even When They Aren’t: “Is That a Lot?” / Recognizing Which 
Numbers are Worth Your Attention: “Where is the Data From?” / The Importance of 
Representativeness in Polls and Surveys: “Who You Gonna Call?" / PART II: VISUALIZING 
AND MAPPING DATA / Graphics in the Media and How to Read Them: “What Does This 
Mean?” / Maps in the Media: “Where Is This Happening?” / More Maps: Aggregating 
Data and the Flaws of Doing So: “Who's With Me?” / PART III: USING STATISTICS TO 
FIND HEADLINES / Uncertainty and Probability in the Media: “Are You Sure?” / Ranking 
With League Tables: “What's the Best?” / When a Relationship (Doesn’t) Mean Causality: 
“How Did That Happen?” / Surprising Statistical Quirks in the Media: “Is That Possible?”

October 2019 • 244 pages
Cloth (9781526447197) • £75.00
Paper (9781526447203) • £24.99

Methods for Media & Communication / Methods for Psychology



29Available as inspection copy for lecturers 29

DESIGNING EXPERIMENTS 
FOR THE SOCIAL 
SCIENCES
How to Plan, Create, and Execute 
Research Using Experiments

Renita Coleman University 
of Texas at Austin

Walking the reader step-by-step through 
how to plan and execute experiments, Renita 
Coleman focuses on how to effectively design experiments rather than 
how to analyse them. Offering rich pedagogy, ethical considerations and 
interdisciplinary examples, the text discusses choosing and collecting a 
sample, creating a stimuli and questionnaire, doing a manipulation check 
or pre-test, analysing the data and understanding and interpreting the 
results. Key features include: 

• “How To Do It” boxes, giving instructions from all social science 
disciplines for executing the steps in the chapter

• “Study Spotlights”, showcasing particularly well executed or 
exceptionally creative studies

• “Common Mistakes”, providing a bulleted list of the most common 
things novice experimentalists should avoid

CONTENTS
Discovering Cause and Effect / Ethics and Famous Experiments in History / Theory, 
Literature and Hypotheses / Types of Experiments / Internal and External Validity / Factorial 
Designs / Random Assignment / Sampling and Effect Sizes / Stimuli and Manipulation 
Checks / Instruments and Measures / The Institutional Review Board and Conducting 
Ethical Experiments 

November 2018 • 408 pages
Paper (9781506377322) • £62.00

RESEARCH METHODS FOR 
COGNITIVE 
NEUROSCIENCE
Aaron Newman Dalhousie University

This fresh, new textbook provides a thorough 
and student-friendly guide to the different 
techniques used in cognitive neuroscience. 
Given the breadth of neuroimaging 
techniques available today, this text is 
invaluable, serving as an approachable text 
for students, researchers, and writers. This text provides the right level 
of detail for those who wish to understand the basics of neuroimaging 
and also provides more advanced material in order to learn further about 
particular techniques. This book:

• Introduces different techniques focusing on neurophysiological 
processes and how these are related to cognition

• Offers students the 'nuts and bolts' of how the technology works with 
detailed descriptions of the techniques

• Provides detailed descriptions of the techniques and discusses their 
application in research

CONTENTS
Introduction / Research Methods and Experimental Design / Electroencephalography 
(EEG) and Event-Related Potentials (ERP) 1 / Electroencephalography (EEG) and Event-
Related Potentials (ERP) 2 / Magnetoencephalography (MEG) / Magnetic Resonance 
Imaging (MRI) – Basics / Functional MRI (fMRI) 1 / Functional MRI (fMRI) 2 - Experimental 
design / Structural MRI / Connectomics: Diffusion Tensor MRI and Tractography / Positron 
Emission Tomography (PET) / Near-Infrared Optical Imaging (fNIRI) / Transcranial Magnetic 
Stimulation (TMS) / Transcranial Electrical Stimulation (TES, tDCS, tACS, tRCS)

March 2019 • 648 pages
Cloth (9781446296493) • £100.00
Paper (9781446296509) • £44.99

ETHICS IN 
PSYCHOLOGICAL 
RESEARCH
A Practical Guide for the 
Student Scientist

Daniel P. Corts Augustana College and 
Holly E. Tatum Randolph College

A practical guide to help students, 
researchers and their mentors identify, 
prevent, mitigate and resolve ethical issues in research. Using a unique 
ethical framework, the authors navigate through issues of institutional 
policies and academic freedom, including real-life examples of ethical 
questions to show how to address similar problems should they arise in 
the researcher’s own work.

CONTENTS
Ethics and Values in Psychological Science / Understanding Freedoms and Responsibilities 
/ Ethics of Collaboration / Managing Risks With Human Subjects / Navigating the IRB 
Process / Working With Animal Subjects / Research Misconduct / Ethics of Statistical 
Practices / Ethical Writing Practices

January 2019 • 120 pages
Paper (9781506350004) • £30.99

STATISTICS FOR 
PSYCHOLOGY: A GUIDE 
FOR BEGINNERS
(and everyone else)

Roger Watt and Elizabeth Collins

This short, concise book will guide the reader 
to an understanding of the principles behind 
the myriad of statistical practices they might 
encounter during their Psychology degree 
and beyond.

March 2019 • 289 pages
Cloth (9781526441256) • £75.00
Paper (9781526441263) • £26.99

Available as inspection copy for lecturers

Methods for Psychology



30            +44 (0)20 7324 8703                  +44 (0)20 7324 8700               sagepublishing.comORDER TODAY



31Available as inspection copy for lecturers 31

CRITICAL THINKING
Your Guide to Effective 
Argument, Successful Analysis 
and Independent Study

Tom Chatfield

Do your students need to demonstrate a 
good argument or find more evidence? Are 
they mystified by your comments around 
'critical analysis needed'?  How can you help 
them learn to 'think well'?

This handy guide teaches students exactly what critical analysis entails: 
how to make an argument, understand bias and assess evidence.  
Designed to work seamlessly with a power pack of digital resources and 
exercises, they'll find practical and effective tools to help them think and 
write critically in an information-saturated age. 

In the Critical Thinking toolkit 

• 10 commandments videos – life rules to change how students think 
• Smart Study boxes share practical tips to get their work into shape 
• Quizzes to test their knowledge 
• Space to scribble like a workbook so students really engage.

CONTENTS
What Is Critical Thinking (and Why Does It Matter?)? / PART I: THE ART AND SCIENCE 
OF BEING REASONABLE / Understanding the Reasons Behind Things / Spelling Out 
Arguments and Assumptions / Reasoning ith Logic and Certainty / Reasoning With 
Observation and Uncertainty / Developing Explanations and Theories / Assessing 
Evidence and Planning Your Reading Strategy / PART II: BEING REASONABLE IN AN 
UNREASONABLE WORLD / Getting To Grips With Rhetoric / Seeing Through Faulty 
Reasoning / Understanding Cognitive Bias / Overcoming Bias in Yourself and Others / 
Thinking Critically About Technology / Putting It All Together: Critical Thinking in Study, 
Work and Life  

2017 • 328 pages
Cloth (9781473947139) • £60.00
Paper (9781473947146) • £16.99

THE SAGE STUDENT 
PLANNER
Academic Diary 2019-20

SAGE Publishing

Packed with helpful guidance on everything 
from preparing for a research project to 
living away from home, this student-focused 
planner will help everyone from new student 
to experienced researcher thrive at university.
With a fresh design and practical, thoughtful 
advice, this diary goes beyond a calendar to:

• Share advice on planning for student success with tips on time 
management and organisation

• Help students organize their lives, with information on life skills like 
managing money

• Offer step-by-step guidance on acing assignments and projects
• Form a toolkit of quick fixes for common writing problems
• Offer advice on how to develop skills and goals
• Share guidance on making job applications
• Empower students to be equipped for the future

CONTENTS
Planning Your Time / 2019-2020 Academic Diary / Organising Your Life / Planning Your 
Academic Success / Tools and Tips For Academic Reading and Writing / Planning Your 
Assignments and Projects / Developing Your Skills / Careers and Employability

June 2019 • 276 pages
Spiral (9781526479723) • £8.99

This six-unit course teaches students how to manage 
their time and attention, build reasoning, argument 
and analysis skills, improve their planning, research 
and writing, and boost their information literacy.

Saves time: VLE compatible, the hard work 
has been done – simply embed and assign.

Flexible format: you choose how to deliver, 
as full modules or individual topics.

Embeds learning by doing: interactive quizzes 
and exercises put skills straight into practice.

Designed to engage: striking visuals capture 
students’ attention and enable learning.

BUILD THE SKILLS AND HABITS 
FOR CRITICAL THINKING

sagepub.com/critical-thinking-course
Find out more at

This six-unit course teaches students how to manage 
their time and attention, build reasoning, argument 
and analysis skills, improve their planning, research 
and writing, and boost their information literacy.

interactive quizzes 
and exercises put skills straight into practice.

striking visuals capture 

BUILD THE SKILLS AND HABITS 
FOR CRITICAL THINKING

sagepub.com/critical-thinking-course

NEW ONLINE COURSE

Study Skills



32            +44 (0)20 7324 8703                  +44 (0)20 7324 8700               sagepublishing.comORDER TODAY

DOCTORAL ASSESSMENT 
FOR INTELLECTUAL 
EMPOWERMENT
Pam Denicolo University of Reading, 
Dawn Duke University of Surrey and 
Julie Reeves University of Southampton

This book provides academics, trainers 
and supervisors worldwide with the tools to 
effectively support doctoral students in the 
assessment process. Its multidisciplinary 
approach makes it a uniquely useful manual for the examination of works 
from conception to completion and dissemination – in both formative and 
summative assessments. It gives clear guidance on:

• How assessment is structured and conducted
• Activities and questions for the supervision of vivas and public debates
• How to manage assessment outcomes
Helping early career assessors to effectively perform their duties and 
supportive roles, this is a valuable resource for doctoral students seeking 
insight into the rationale behind the ways in which their preparation is 
structured and delivered.

CONTENTS
What Is ‘Doctorateness’ / What is the Role of Assessment in Doctoral Studies? / What 
Are the Regulatory Requirements and Responsibilities of Doctoral Assessors? / What 
Different Forms Does Assessment Take and Why During the Process of a Doctorate? / 
How Can Assessment Be Made Inclusive? / How Can You Establish an Productive Rapport 
With Those You Are Assessing and Co-Assessors? / What Counts As Useful Feedback? / 
How Can You Deal Well With Less Positive Assessment Outcomes? / What Forms of Final 
Doctoral Assessment Procedures Might an Examiner Encounter? / What Should We Be 
Looking For in a Thesis? / What is the Point of Oral Examinations (Vivas Voce) and How 
Can They Be Conducted Rigorously But Humanely? / What Are Potential Outcomes and 
What Will Be Your Continuing Role?

SUCCESS IN RESEARCH
October 2019 • 240 pages
Cloth (9781526465016) • £75.00
Paper (9781526465009) • £25.99

NAVIGATING RESEARCH 
FUNDING
Carol Spencely, Marcela Acuna-Rivera
both at University of Surrey and 
Pam Denicolo University of Reading

A timely manual in the current climate of 
increasingly underfunded departments and 
institutions, this book offers insight into how 
to secure, manage and effectively research 
funding in the changing order of global 
economy and competing research priorities. 
It provides researchers with the perspectives of those who seek, and 
those who award research funding, such as governments, companies 
and foundations. Examining the full cycle and elements of influence of 
research funding, this book comes with:

• Practical case studies
• Lists of potential funding sources that readers can use to enhance 

their funding generation efforts
• Explanatory videos

CONTENTS
The Context For Research and the Drivers of Research Funding / Who Funds Research? 
Choosing Where to Apply / Planning and Managing Your Application / Types of Applications 
and Stages in the Process / Writing Each Section of the Application / Finances / Feedback 
/ What Happens to Your Proposal and How Should You Respond? / Further Steps in the 
Application Process and Beyond: Interviews, Reasons For Rejection or Award, Next Steps 
/ First Steps in a New Grant / The Future: Evolution of This Quirky World

SUCCESS IN RESEARCH
October 2019 • 240 pages
Cloth (9781526465085) • £75.00
Paper (9781526465078) • £25.99

EMPOWERING 
RESEARCHERS THROUGH 
MENTORING
Sam Hopkins, Susan A. Brooks and Alison 
Yeung all at University of Surrey

This practical and easy to use text offers 
guidance on how to set up mentorship 
programmes in your institutions and outlines 
the skills of an effective mentor, including: 

• Mentorship for transition points
• Skills development needed for publication, funding application 

and networking 
• Mentorship for performing supervision duties 
Drawing on the editor's extensive experience, the guide is a useful tool 
for practioners, career advisors and academics working in research and 
skills development. 

CONTENTS
Mentoring for Those Entering Doctoral Education / Mentoring for Early Career Researchers 
/ Mentoring for Academic Progression / Mentoring for Transition Outside Academia / 
Mentoring to Support Publication / Mentoring to Support Grant Success / Mentoring to 
Support Networking / Mentoring to Support Communication Skills / Doctoral Supervisors 
as Mentors / Principal Investigators as Mentors / Leaders as Mentors / Reverse Mentoring

SUCCESS IN RESEARCH
October 2019 • 240 pages
Cloth (9781526465122) • £75.00
Paper (9781526465115) • £25.99

PUBLISHING FOR IMPACT
Dawn Duke, Erin Henslee both 
at University of Surrey and Pam 
Denicolo University of Reading

Publishing research content can be a difficult 
task to undertake along with other academic 
activities. This book addresses how newer 
researchers can proactively plan, write, 
promote and disseminate their work, and 
increase their chances of both academic 
citation and real-world impact. It focuses on 
how researchers can:

• Attract diverse audiences to their work
• Find value in peer review processes
• Produce multiple content from one research work
• Use multiple media such as blogs and webinars to increase output
This useful resource supports researchers to disseminate their work and 
offers forward-thinking ways to take control of the publishing processes, 
to enhance academic knowledge, societal impact and the value of 
their research.

CONTENTS
How Can You Create a Publication Strategy? / How Can You Attract Different Audiences 
To Your Work? / How Can You Make the Peer Review Process Work For You? / How Can 
You Best Plan Your Writing? / How Can You Write Impactful Journal Articles? / How Can 
You Publish Chapters and Books? / How Can You Turn Your Thesis Into a Monograph? 
/ How Should You Write For Lay Audiences? / How Can You Best Navigate the World 
of Open Research? / What Can You Do to Promote Your Publications? / How Can Your 
Publications Have Influence and Benefit Beyond Academia? / How Can You Demonstrate 
the Impact of Your Publications?

SUCCESS IN RESEARCH
October 2019 • 240 pages
Cloth (9781526465108) • £75.00
Paper (9781526465092) • £24.99

Study Skills



33Available as inspection copy for lecturers 33

SUPERVISING DOCTORAL 
RESEARCHERS
Pam Denicolo University of Reading, 
Dawn Duke University of Surrey and 
Julie Reeves University of Southampton

Early careers researchers and academics 
receive little to no on-going training for 
providing support to doctoral students. This 
book addresses the needs of prospective 
and current supervisors of doctoral students 
by providing them with guidance on:

• Engaging with the process of selecting researchers and developing 
reliable expectations

• Identifying the most effective supervisory style in shaping students’ 
skills

• How supervisors can contribute to students’ progress and 
reflective practices

• The supervisors role in the final assessment stages and how support 
can extend beyond their studies

Through a wide range of multidisciplinary case studies, readers will find 
valuable guidance on how to support their students and be empowered 
in the process.

CONTENTS
How Can You Make a Good Start – Informed Selection of Researchers and Topics? / 
What Are the Regulatory Requirements and Responsibilities of Supervisors and Doctoral 
Researchers? (Dawn) / How Can You Develop Realisable Expectations? / What Resources 
and Support Can You Draw On? / How Can You Supervise With Purpose in a Dynamic 
Context? / What Will Be the Most Effective Supervisory Style? / What Is Your Role In 
Developing Doctoral Researchers’ Skills? / How Can You Make Your Supervision Inclusive? 
/ What Forms of Feedback Work Best? / How Can You Inspire Progress and Reflective 
Practice? / What Is Your Role In Final Assessment and Beyond?

SUCCESS IN RESEARCH
October 2019 • 240 pages
Cloth (9781526465030) • £75.00
Paper (9781526465023) • £25.99

INSPIRING RESEARCH 
THROUGH 
COLLABORATION AND 
ENGAGEMENT
Julie Reeves University of Southampton, 
Erin Henslee and Sue Starbuck
both at University of Surrey

This manual provides a framework to 
strategically think about and practice 
multidisciplinary collaboration with various audiences such as individuals, 
instituions, private companies and governments. Aware of the different 
approaches in accordance with discipline, gender and career goals, the 
editors have compiled guidelines on:

• How to start, build and maintain collaborative networks with 
diverse audiences

• The opportunities that exist internally and externally to networks
• How to resolve conflicts, overcome resistance and build trust 

and confidence

CONTENTS
Why Collaborate and Engage with Others? / From Small Beginnings, What Opportunities 
Exist Internally? / Larger Steps: What Opportunities Exist Externally and How Can You 
Make the Most of Them? / How Can PPRs and ECRs Engage with External Organisations? 
/ What Can We Learn From DTPs And KTPs? / How Can PGRs and ECRs Engage with the 
Public? / What Can We Learn From Public/Community Engagement? / What Can PGRs 
and ECRs Learn From Each Other? / How Can Networks of Trust Be Built and Why Do 
They Matter? / How Can Resistance Be Dealt With? / How Can Collaborative and Wider 
Engagement Be Facilitated? / Following-Up: How Can Relationships Be Maintained to 
Ensure a Successful Future?

SUCCESS IN RESEARCH
October 2019 • 240 pages
Cloth (9781526464491) • £75.00
Paper (9781526464507) • £24.99

ISBN: 9781526488855 ISBN: 9781526488886 ISBN: 9781526486998 ISBN: ISBN: 9781526488831ISBN: ISBN: 9781526489418ISBN: 9781526489418

Find out more at sagepublishing.com 

Providing the essential building blocks needed to succeed at university, the Super 
Quick Skills series is packed with practical, positive advice on core academic and life 
skills. Discover focused tips and strategies to use straight away! 

Super Quick Skills

Study Skills



34            +44 (0)20 7324 8703                  +44 (0)20 7324 8700               sagepublishing.comORDER TODAY

MASTERING ACADEMIC 
WRITING
Boba Samuels University of Toronto and 
Jordana Garbati Wilfrid Laurier University

Featuring hands-on exercises that involve real 
student examples and annotations from writing 
centre tutors, this is a workbook of interactive 
writing practice designed to get projects 
off the ground and maintain momentum. 
Through encouraging, no-nonsense advice 
garnered from empirical evidence and years 
of working directly with students on mastering writing habits, the authors 
help readers to:

• Develop and hone arguments
• Organize and interpret source material
• Write effective research proposals and other persuasive texts
• Follow academic conventions with confidence
• Complete collaborative writing projects
• Balance assignments around professional and personal commitments
Perfect for students transitioning from undergraduate to postgraduate 
degrees, this book provides the skills, tips and tricks needed to move 
beyond the basics of academic writing and meet the new expectations 
of further study.

CONTENTS
Developing an Argument / Focusing a Research Topic / Entering the Academic 
Conversation: Integrity When Using Sources / Writing a Literature Review / Using 
Voice to Make Your Mark / Preparing a Scholarship Proposal / Writing about Data / 
Writing Collaboratively

SAGE STUDY SKILLS SERIES
December 2018 • 224 pages
Cloth (9781446299661) • £60.00
Paper (9781446299678) • £19.99

HOW TO WRITE A MASTER'S THESIS
Third Edition

Yvonne N. Bui

How to Write a Masters Thesis is a comprehensive manual on how 
to conceptualize and write a five-chapter masters thesis, including the 
introduction, literature review, methodology, results and discussion/
conclusion.

Very often, a theory-practice gap exists for students who have taken the 
prerequisite methods and statistics courses in their masters program, but 
have yet to understand how to apply and translate what they've learned 
about the research process with their first major project. Yvonna Bui 
demystifies this process by integrating the language learned in these 
prerequisite courses into a step-by-step guide for developing one's 
own thesis/project.

October 2019 • 348 pages
Paper (9781506336091) • £26.99

HOW TO WRITE A MASTER'S THESIS

SOCIAL MEDIA FOR ACADEMICS
Second Edition

Mark Carrigan Digital Engagement Fellow; University of Warwick

A practical book which provides clear guidance on effectively and 
intelligently using social media for academic purposes across disciplines, 
from publicising your work and building networks to engaging the public 
with your research.

September 2019 • 256 pages
Cloth (9781526459114) • £70.00
Paper (9781526459121) • £23.99 

SOCIAL MEDIA FOR ACADEMICS

STUDY YOUR WAY TO A 
PERFECT CAREER
Lucinda Becker Reading University

This book will show students how to make 
university work for them.

Taking into account academic, personal and 
practical experiences, it helps students make 
the most of all the opportunities their course 
has to offer. With a confidence-building tone, 
helpful tips and a host of relatable examples, 
the text: 

• Offers insider hints to help students prepare for university 'firsts' 
including tutorials, lectures, group projects and dissertations 

• Encourages students to think about how their achievements and 
experiences can help curate the skills and qualities future employers 
want to see 

• Demonstrates how making the right choices at university can be a 
springboard into professional and personal development 

CONTENTS
Introduction / PART I: GETTING STARTED / Your First Week / Your First Course / Module 
Choices / Clubs and Societies / Your First Personal Tutorial/Your First Lectures / Your First 
Seminars / Extending Your Reach / What Graduate Attributes Have You Now Acquired? 
/ PART II: EFFECTIVE STUDYING / Reading Lists / Your First Sets of Notes / Your First 
Presentation / Study Groups / Your First Doubts / Managing Your Time / Shaping Your 
Professional Development / PART III: SUCCESSFUL ASSESSMENT / Your First Assessed 
Essay/Report / Your First Marks/Grades / Your First Marking Tutorial / Your First Research 
Project / Group Projects / Your First Placement / Your First Exams / PART IV: MAKING 
IT COUNT / If You Have Not Chosen a Career by Your Final Term / If You Have Chosen a 
Career by Your Final Term / Things To Do Before You Graduate / Graduation Day

SAGE STUDY SKILLS SERIES
August 2019 • 257 pages
Cloth (9781526435002) • £60.00
Paper (9781526435019) • £17.99

Extra Teaching & Study Tools
Many of our textbooks are supported by online resources 
to assist lecturers with planning and delivering engaging 
seminars and lectures, and to help students to explore 
topics further and check their progress.

Wherever you see the online resources or SAGE edge 
icons, you can access further resources.

Study Skills



35

Index

A
Adams Gathering Social Network Data ................................................................ 9

Aiello & Parry Visual Communication ................................................................ 28

Aldrich Using IBM® SPSS® Statistics, Third Edition .......................................... 7

Allison & Hippel Missing Data, Second Edition ................................................... 9

B
Bai & Clark Methods and Applications ............................................................. 9

Bamberger, Mabry & Khan RealWorld Evaluation, Third Edition ......................14

Bazeley A Practical Introduction to Mixed Methods for Business and 

Management ......................................................................................................... 26

Becker Study Your Way to A Perfect Career ...................................................... 34

Bell, Hartman, Piekut, Rae & Taylor Making Sense of Data in the Media ...... 28

Bloomberg & Volpe Completing Your Qualitative Dissertation,  

Fourth Edition ....................................................................................................... 22

Bonifay Multidimensional Item Response Theory ................................................ 9

Bryant & Charmaz The SAGE Handbook of Current Developments in 

Grounded Theory ................................................................................................. 25

Bryant The Varieties of Grounded Theory .......................................................... 25

Bui How to Write a Master's Thesis, Third Edition .............................................. 34

Burkholder, Cox, Crawford & Hitchcock Research Design and Methods ...... 4

C
Carrigan Social Media for Academics, Second Edition ..................................... 34

Chat�eld Critical Thinking ................................................................................... 31

Chi & Zhu Spatial Regression Models for the Social Sciences ........................... 8

Chyung 10-Step Evaluation for Training and Performance Improvement ..........15

Coghlan Doing Action Research in Your Own Organization, Fifth Edition ........ 24

Coleman Designing Experiments for the Social Sciences ................................ 29

Coolidge Statistics, Fourth Edition ....................................................................... 8

Cooper Business Research ................................................................................. 26

Corti, Van den Eynden, Bishop & Woollard Managing and Sharing  

Research Data, Second Edition ............................................................................. 3

Corts & Tatum Ethics in Psychological Research ............................................. 29

Costley & Fulton Methodologies for Practice Research ..................................... 4

Cousins Collaborative Approaches to Evaluation ...............................................15

Creswell & Creswell Research Design, Fifth Edition, International  

Student Edition ......................................................................................................17

D
Daniels & Minot An Introduction to Statistics and Data Analysis  

Using Stata® .......................................................................................................... 7

Denicolo, Duke & Reeves Doctoral Assessment for Intellectual  

Empowerment....................................................................................................... 32

Denicolo, Duke & Reeves Supervising Doctoral Researchers  ........................ 33

Derrington Qualitative Longitudinal Methods .................................................... 23

Duesbery & Twyman 100 Questions (and Answers) About  

Action Research ................................................................................................... 24

Duke, Henslee & Denicolo Publishing for Impact ............................................ 32

E
Elliot & Woodward Quick Guide to IBM SPSS, Third Edition  ............................ 8

Evergreen Effective Data Visualization, Second Edition ................................... 10

F
Field, Miles & Field Discovering Statistics Using R .......................................... 16

Field Discovering Statistics Using IBM SPSS Statistics, Fifth Edition .............. 16

Field An Adventure in Statistics .......................................................................... 16

Flick An Introduction to Qualitative Research, Sixth Edition ............................. 19

Fogarty Quantitative Social Science Data with R ................................................ 6

Fox & Weisberg An R Companion to Applied Regression, Third Edition ........... 7

Friese Qualitative Data Analysis with ATLAS.ti, Third Edition ............................ 19

G
Garson Multilevel Modeling ................................................................................. 10

Gill & Torres Generalized Linear Models, Second Edition .................................. 9

Greenstein & Davis Methods of Research on Human Development and 

Families ................................................................................................................. 28

Grønmo Social Research Methods, Third Edition ................................................ 3

H
Harding Qualitative Data Analysis, Second Edition ........................................... 21

Hart Doing a Literature Review, Second Edition .................................................17

Hopkins, Brooks & Yeung Empowering Researchers Through Mentoring  .... 32

Hoveid, Ciolan, Paseka & da Silva Challenges in Doing  

Education Research ............................................................................................. 27

Hughes & Tarrant Secondary Analysis of Qualitative Data .............................. 23

J
Jackson & Bazeley Qualitative Data Analysis with NVivo, Third Edition .......... 20

K
Kahwati & Kane Qualitative Comparative Analysis in Mixed  

Methods Research and Evaluation .......................................................................14

Kaufman Interaction Effects in Linear and Generalized Linear Models .............. 8

Kilmer & Cook Evaluation Research ...................................................................15

King, Horrocks & Brooks Interviews in Qualitative Research,  

Second Edition ..................................................................................................... 22

Kirk Data Visualisation, Second Edition  .............................................................11

Knoke & Yang Social Network Analysis, Third Edition ........................................ 9

Kozinets Netnography, Third Edition .................................................................. 24

Kumar Research Methodology, Fifth Edition ........................................................ 2

Kviz Conducting Health Research ...................................................................... 27

L
Landers A Step-By-Step Introduction to Statistics for Business,  

Second Edition ..................................................................................................... 26

Largan & Morris Qualitative Secondary Research ............................................ 21

Litman & Robinson Conducting Online Research on Amazon  

Mechanical Turk and Beyond ................................................................................13

Longest Using Stata for Quantitative Analysis, Third Edition .............................. 8

Luke Multilevel Modeling, Second Edition ............................................................ 9

M
Madison Critical Ethnography, Third Edition ...................................................... 25

McClean, Bray, de Viggiani, Bird & Pilkington Research Methods for  

Public Health ......................................................................................................... 27



36

Index

Getting in touch...
You can find contact details for your local SAGE representative at: 
sagepub.co.uk/sales-information

DISCOUNTS
Discounts are available for bulk purchases. To arrange, 
please contact Adam Birchall, Head of Channel Sales
adam.birchall@sagepub.co.uk.

FROM A LOCAL AUTHORITY OR SCHOOL?
Fax or post your order on headed paper to the address 
provided above, along with your purchase order number

PAYMENT METHODS
Your order must be prepaid, and we accept payment by cheque (in sterling) 
payable to SAGE Publications Ltd. Credit/Debit Card (Mastercard, American 
Express, VISA, Maestro, Delta) or payment by International Giro, to account no 
548 0353. Introductory offers valid until end of month of publication. 

Credit cards will be charged at time of shipment. Please note that all prices are correct at time of 
printing and may be subject to change without notice.

How to Order...
SAGE books are available from all good bookshops and you can also order direct 
from SAGE. We’ll immediately dispatch books that are in stock. If we are awaiting 
stock, we will dispatch your order as soon as the book/s become available.

Call to order direct, quoting your credit/debit card number and 
the reference number on the reverse of the catalogue

Customer Services: 
+44 (0)20 7324 8703

For general enquiries call: 
+44(0)20 7324 8500

Fax your order to:

Customer Services: 
+44 (0)20 7324 8700

Order POST-FREE online at
sagepublishing.com

Delivery is free for all online book orders by individuals in the UK.

For shipping charges outside the UK visit sagepub.co.uk/shipping

McDavid, Huse & Hawthorn Program Evaluation and Performance 

Measurement, Third Edition ..................................................................................14

Miles, Huberman & Saldana Qualitative Data Analysis, Fourth Edition, 

International Student Edition................................................................................ 19

N
Newman Research Methods for Cognitive Neuroscience ................................. 29

O
Opie & Brown Getting Started in Your Educational Research .......................... 27

P
Peck Evaluation Design for Program Improvement .............................................15

Poth Innovation in Mixed Methods Research ......................................................14

R
Reeves, Henslee & Starbuck Inspiring Research Through Collaboration 

and Engagement .................................................................................................. 33

Robinson & Ignatow Studying Digital Public Spaces ........................................13

Rogers Doing Digital Methods .............................................................................12

Rose Visual Methodologies, Fourth Edition .........................................................17

Rossi, Lipsey & Henry Evaluation, Eighth Edition, International 

Student Edition ......................................................................................................14

Ruel 100 Questions (and Answers) About Survey Research ..............................13

S
SAGE Publishing The SAGE Student Planner ................................................... 31

Saks & Allsop Researching Health, Third Edition .............................................. 27

Saldana The Coding Manual for Qualitative Researchers, Third Edition ...........17

Salmona, Kaczynski & Lieber Qualitative and Mixed Methods Data 

Analysis using Dedoose ....................................................................................... 22

Samuels & Garbati Mastering Academic Writing .............................................. 34

Schubotz Participatory Research ....................................................................... 23

Sheingold & Bir Program Evaluation for Health Care and Health Policy ...........15

Silva, Bosancianu & Littvay Multilevel Structural Equation Modeling ............... 9

Silverman Doing Qualitative Research, Fifth Edition ..........................................17

Spencely, Acuna-Rivera & Denicolo Navigating Research Funding  ............. 32

Stern Web Surveys ................................................................................................ 9

Sullivan & Forrester Doing Qualitative Research in Psychology, 

Second Edition ..................................................................................................... 28

T
Thanem & Knights Embodied Methods .............................................................. 3

Thomas How to Do Your Research Project, Third Edition ..................................17

Tight Documentary Research in the Social Sciences ........................................ 22

Tokunaga Fundamental Statistics for the Social and Behavioral Sciences, 

Second Edition ..................................................................................................... 10

W
Wagner III Using IBM® SPSS® Statistics for Research Methods and 

Social Science Statistics, Seventh Edition ............................................................ 7

Walser & Trevisan Completing Your Program Evaluation Dissertation, 

Thesis, or Final Project ..........................................................................................15

Watt & Collins Statistics for Psychology: A Beginner’s Guide .......................... 29

Wheaton & Young Understanding Regression Models ..................................... 10

Woodward Material Methods ................................................................................ 4

Wright & Wallis Practical Mapping for Applied Research and 

Program Evaluation ...............................................................................................15

Y
Yin Case Study Research and Applications, Sixth Edition ................................. 16



guilt-free
binge

watching
To get started, go to

sk.sagepub.com/video
To get started, go to

sk.sagepub.com/video



Cover Image: © Getty / CSA-Printstock

Request one of our 
new catalogues online at 
sagepublishing.com 

or phone us on 
+44 (0)20 7324 8500

SAGE  •  Research Methods  •  2019




